
Accreditated RE Generators

Total Capacity (MW) = 16545.543  |   Number of Projects = 1194

SN State Energy Source RE Generator Project
No.

Capacity
(MW)

Date of
Accreditation

Date of
Registration Remarks

1 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV POWERGRID Energy Services
Limited 001 85 06-03-2026 -

2 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VIVIID CLEAN ENERGY
THREE PRIVATE LIMITED 001 3 05-03-2026 18-03-2026 -

3 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

ADANI HYBRID ENERGY
JAISALMER FIVE LIMITED 006 65 12-02-2026 -

4 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI HYBRID ENERGY
JAISALMER FIVE LIMITED 150 150 12-02-2026 -

5 Rajasthan Solar PV HONDA MOTORCYCLE &
SCOOTER INDIA PVT LIMITED 001 6.1 10-02-2026 -

6 Gujarat Solar PV HARSHA ENGINEERS
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 001 3.375 30-01-2026 -

7 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY SIX B LIMITED 026 216.001 23-01-2026 -

8 Rajasthan Solar PV AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED 001 300 20-01-2026 -

9 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Iris One Private Limited 001 19.8 14-01-2026 10-03-2026 -

10 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Rinnovatore Energy Private
Limited 001 16.5 14-01-2026 10-03-2026 -



11 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Saisei Energy India Private
Limited 001 16.5 14-01-2026 10-03-2026 -

12 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Iris Renewables Two Private
Limited 002 49.5 14-01-2026 10-03-2026 -

13 Maharashtra Solar PV Anand Power 001 2.1 14-01-2026 03-02-2026 -

14 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY FIVE B LIMITED 150 150 11-12-2025 -

15 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SUN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS
PVT LTD 018 0.6 26-11-2025 22-01-2026 -

16 Karnataka Biomass Hindalco Industries Limited 197 3.95 25-11-2025 -

17 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Fashion Suitings Private
Limited 001 1.6 24-11-2025 -

18 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Hindustan Zinc Limited 002 12 24-11-2025 22-01-2026 -

19 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Hindustan Zinc Limited 003 9 24-11-2025 22-01-2026 -

20 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Hindustan Zinc Limited 004 1.5 24-11-2025 29-01-2026 -



21 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Hindustan Zinc Limited 005 1.5 24-11-2025 22-01-2026 -

22 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Hindustan Zinc Limited 001 1.5 24-11-2025 22-01-2026 -

23 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Fashion Suitings Private
Limited 002 0.8 24-11-2025 -

24 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FORTY ONE LIMITED 030 125 13-11-2025 09-02-2026 -

25 Gujarat Solar PV Adani Solar Energy Jodhpur Six
Limited 060 60 13-11-2025 -

26 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

APRAAVA RENEWABLE
ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 001 12 27-10-2025 22-12-2025 -

27 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

APRAAVA RENEWABLE
ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 005 12.8 27-10-2025 02-01-2026 -

28 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

APRAAVA RENEWABLE
ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 004 12.8 27-10-2025 08-01-2026 -

29 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

APRAAVA RENEWABLE
ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 003 20 27-10-2025 22-12-2025 -



30 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

APRAAVA RENEWABLE
ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 002 14.4 27-10-2025 22-12-2025 -

31 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

APRAAVA RENEWABLE
ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 006 8.8 27-10-2025 02-01-2026 -

32 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

APRAAVA RENEWABLE
ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 007 10.4 27-10-2025 02-01-2026 -

33 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

APRAAVA RENEWABLE
ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 008 15.2 27-10-2025 02-01-2026 -

34 Gujarat Solar PV Adani Ports And Special
Economic Zone Limited 025 25 03-10-2025 29-01-2026 -

35 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms
Rajasthan Private Limited 001 24 26-09-2025 31-10-2025 -

36 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FIFTY SEVEN LIMITED 001 1200 22-09-2025 -

37 Sikkim

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

MADHYA BHARAT POWER
CORPORATION LIMITED 001 113 16-09-2025 25-11-2025 -

38 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FIFTY SIX LIMITED PSS9 400 400 10-09-2025 20-11-2025 -

39 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FORTY FIVE LIMITED PSS5 250 250 10-09-2025 20-11-2025 -



40 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FIFTY SIX LIMITED 500 500 10-09-2025 22-01-2026 -

41 Maharashtra Solar PV Accesset Ventures 001 2 31-08-2025 12-11-2025 -
42 Maharashtra Solar PV Accesset Ventures 002 2 31-08-2025 12-11-2025 -
43 Maharashtra Solar PV Accesset Ventures 003 2 31-08-2025 25-11-2025 -
44 Maharashtra Solar PV Accesset Ventures 004 2 31-08-2025 18-11-2025 -
45 Maharashtra Solar PV Accesset Ventures 005 5 31-08-2025 18-11-2025 -
46 Maharashtra Solar PV Jatan Enterprises 001 2 31-08-2025 06-11-2025 -
47 Maharashtra Solar PV Jatan Enterprises 002 5 31-08-2025 06-11-2025 -

48 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Navalakha Translines 390 1.5 31-08-2025 31-10-2025 -

49 Rajasthan Solar PV ADANI SOLAR ENERGY
JODHPUR SIX LIMITED 006 50 27-08-2025 16-01-2026 -

50 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

ADANI HYBRID ENERGY
JAISALMER FIVE LIMITED
PSS4

005 60 14-08-2025 01-10-2025 -

51 Rajasthan Solar PV RENEW SURYA JYOTI PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 210 13-08-2025 16-09-2025 -

52 Rajasthan Solar PV Transition Sustainable Energy
Service One Private Limited 001 55.6 23-07-2025 27-08-2025 -

53 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FIFTY SIX LIMITED PSS 4 056 225 17-07-2025 12-09-2025 -

54 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY FOUR LIMITED PSS 4 024 100 25-06-2025 17-07-2025 -

55 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FORTY ONE LIMITED PSS13 125 124.8 17-06-2025 28-07-2025 -



56 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FORTY ONE LIMITED PSS4 004 50 17-06-2025 17-07-2025 -

57 Gujarat Solar PV
ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL
ECONOMIC ZONE LIMITED
PSS3

003 200 11-06-2025 07-08-2025 -

58 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY FOUR A LIMITED 124 400 06-06-2025 17-07-2025 -

59 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV
CHETTINAD CEMENT
CORPORATION PRIVATE
LIMITED

001 3.08 29-05-2025 -

60 Rajasthan Solar PV Khidrat Renewable Energy
Private Limited 001 300 22-05-2025 06-06-2025 -

61 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

ORIILON INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 3 09-05-2025 -

62 Rajasthan Solar PV Juna Renewable Energy Pvt.
Ltd 001 335 15-04-2025 02-07-2025 -

63 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY FIVE B LIMITED 025 583 25-03-2025 03-06-2025 -

64 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY SIX B LIMITED 026 167 25-03-2025 03-06-2025 -

65 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY FIVE A LIMITED 125 500 25-03-2025 12-06-2025 -

66 Gujarat Solar PV AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED 003 200 21-03-2025 12-06-2025 -

67 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

Himachal Pradesh Power
Corporation Limited 002 14.43 06-03-2025 25-04-2025 -



68 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Compucom Software Limited 001 1.2 04-03-2025 11-07-2025 -

69 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Desai Brothers Ltd 001 3 04-03-2025 11-07-2025 -

70 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

COOPER FOUNDRY PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1.2 04-03-2025 11-07-2025 -

71 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

VIVIID EMISSIONS
REDUCTIONS UNIVERSAL
PRIVATE LIMITED

001 0.6 04-03-2025 11-07-2025 -

72 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

P V CHANDRAN 001 0.6 04-03-2025 11-07-2025 -

73 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
FIFTY FIVE LIMITED 055 162.5 28-02-2025 16-05-2025 -

74 Rajasthan Solar PV ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY FOUR LIMITED 500 500 19-02-2025 03-04-2025 -

75 Rajasthan Solar PV JUNIPER NIRJARA ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 50 18-02-2025 23-04-2025 -

76 Rajasthan Solar PV ADANI GREEN ENERGY
TWENTY FIVE LIMITED 500 500 07-02-2025 03-04-2025 -

77 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Cement Limited 014 2.1 05-02-2025 08-05-2025 -



78 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Cement Limited 301 2.1 05-02-2025 05-05-2025 -

79 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Cement Ltd. 307 2.1 05-02-2025 05-05-2025 -

80 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Cement Ltd 324 2.1 05-02-2025 08-05-2025 -

81 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Cement Limited 325 2.1 05-02-2025 08-05-2025 -

82 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Cement Limited 002 2.1 05-02-2025 08-05-2025 -

83 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Cement Ltd 001 2.1 05-02-2025 08-05-2025 -

84 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Cement Limited 003 2.1 05-02-2025 05-05-2025 -

85 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Adani Renewable Energy Forty
One Limited 041 249.6 06-01-2025 11-03-2025 -

86 Gujarat Solar PV Elite Energy 001 0.5 27-12-2024 -



87 Sikkim
Large Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Sneha Kinetic Power Projects
Private Limited 004 83.4 24-12-2024 25-04-2025 -

88 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Western Region Pipelines
Mundra 001 21 21-12-2024 -

89 Gujarat Solar PV ADANI RENEWABLE ENERGY
HOLDING FOUR LIMITED 004 1000 13-12-2024 18-02-2025 -

90 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms
Temdarai Pvt Ltd 001 15 05-12-2024 28-02-2025 -

91 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 001 3.6 05-12-2024 17-01-2025 -

92 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Ghodawat Realty Pvt. Ltd. 001 3.6 05-12-2024 06-01-2025 -

93 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms
Jaisalmer Pvt. Ltd. 001 24.6 05-12-2024 06-01-2025 -

94 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

J B ECOTEX LIMITED 001 3 27-11-2024 03-01-2025 -

95 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Freewings Power & Infra
Limited 002 2.55 26-11-2024 21-01-2025 -

96 Rajasthan Solar PV Adani Solar Energy RJ Two
Private Limited 001 180 14-11-2024 05-12-2024 -



97 Telangana Solar PV Suryanandan Texturizers Pvt
Ltd 001 1 12-11-2024 -

98 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms
Karnataka Ltd. 001 21 09-10-2024 05-12-2024 -

99 Telangana Solar PV SAI ADITHYA GREEN ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 1 30-09-2024 06-01-2025 -

100 Gujarat Solar PV SATYAM SOLAR PARK 001 0.4 31-08-2024 21-01-2025 -
101 Gujarat Solar PV SUNDARAM SOLAR PARK 001 0.4 31-08-2024 21-01-2025 -

102 Himachal
Pradesh

Large Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Everest Power Private Limited 001 18 24-08-2024 -

103 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

RTS Power Corporation
Limited. 001 1.25 25-07-2024 21-08-2024 -

104 Madhya Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Viviid Clean Energy (Six) Pvt.
Ltd 001 4.8 23-07-2024 14-08-2024 -

105 Himachal
Pradesh

Large Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Greenko Budhil Hydro Power
Private Limited 001 12.6 19-07-2024 04-11-2024 -

106 Gujarat Solar PV MARUTI SOLAR 001 0.885 15-07-2024 -
107 Gujarat Solar PV AARYAN SOLAR 001 0.885 15-07-2024 -
108 Gujarat Solar PV ADITYA URJA 001 0.95 15-07-2024 -

109 Rajasthan Solar PV Transition Energy Services
Private Limited 001 60 08-07-2024 28-08-2024 -



110 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shah Promoters & Developers 008 12 28-06-2024 30-07-2024 -

111 Gujarat Solar PV TERAVON SOLAR ENERGIES
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 1.5 24-06-2024 -

112 Gujarat Solar PV GRG Cotspin Limited 001 3.3 18-06-2024 -
113 Assam Solar PV Saraf Safety Glass Industry LLP 001 0.499 03-06-2024 17-09-2024 -
114 Gujarat Solar PV Colourtex Industries Pvt. Ltd. 001 7.2 23-05-2024 12-07-2024 -

115 Delhi Solar PV Delhi International Airport
Limited 001 2.84 16-05-2024 01-08-2020 -

116 Delhi Solar PV Delhi International Airport
Limited 002 5 16-05-2024 01-08-2020 -

117 Himachal
Pradesh

Large Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Malana Power Company
Limited 001 68.8 13-05-2024 17-06-2024 -

118 Himachal
Pradesh

Large Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

JSW HYDRO ENERGY LIMITED 001 225 06-05-2024 21-05-2024 -

119 Nagaland
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

NEC Energy Private Limited 011 24 03-04-2024 21-05-2024 -

120 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shreyalaxmi Properties 380 1.25 02-04-2024 26-06-2024 -

121 Himachal
Pradesh

Large Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

AD Hydro Power Limited 001 192 01-04-2024 06-05-2024 -

122 Gujarat Solar PV Patel Mukeshbhai Rambhai 001 0.5 20-03-2024 -



123 Delhi Urban or
Municipal Waste

East Delhi Waste Processing
Company Pvt Ltd 001 12 20-03-2024 28-05-2024 -

124 Gujarat Solar PV GREENBEAM EARTH PVT.
LTD. 001 1.77 07-03-2024 -

125 Madhya Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mittal Appliances Limited 001 1.25 05-03-2024 05-12-2024 -

126 Gujarat Solar PV KPSUN KRAG Private Limited 001 3.025 02-03-2024 -

127 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Shriniwas Solar Energy Pvt.
Ltd. 002 2 28-02-2024 21-05-2024 -

128 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Jayant Govind Thakkar 001 0.6 23-02-2024 03-04-2024 -

129 Maharashtra Solar PV Solvision Energy 001 1.5 23-02-2024 11-07-2024 -
130 Gujarat Solar PV Maruti Spintex Pvt. Ltd. 001 2.95 23-02-2024 -
131 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV P.C. Patel Infra Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 12-02-2024 25-04-2024 -
132 Maharashtra Solar PV Infravolt Solar Pvt. Ltd. 002 5 08-02-2024 28-02-2024 -
133 Maharashtra Solar PV Infravolt Renewables Pvt. Ltd. 003 5 08-02-2024 28-02-2024 -

134 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

Himachal Sorang Power Private
Limited 222 100 05-02-2024 28-03-2024 -

135 Gujarat Solar PV ASHISH FERROMET PVT. LTD. 001 0.885 03-02-2024 21-08-2024 -

136 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vijay S. Lodha 001 0.6 15-01-2024 01-03-2024 -



137 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vijay S. Lodha 002 1.25 15-01-2024 19-03-2024 -

138 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

WIND FIVE RENERGY
LIMITED 001 50 12-01-2024 24-01-2024 -

139 Maharashtra Solar PV CORE POWER 001 3 11-01-2024 08-02-2024 -
140 Gujarat Solar PV Shreeji Acetylene Company 001 2 11-01-2024 -

141 Maharashtra Solar PV Shri Sai Purnanand Green
Energy Pvt. Ltd. 001 2 10-01-2024 26-02-2024 -

142 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

GMR Bajoli Holi Hydropower
Private Limited 010 58.8 24-11-2023 06-02-2024 -

143 Rajasthan Solar PV Adani Solar Energy Jaisalmer
Two Private Limited Project 2 001 150 09-11-2023 07-12-2023 -

144 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sri Kumaraswamy Mineral
Exports Pvt. Ltd. 001 3 04-11-2023 03-01-2024 -

145 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sri Kumaraswamy Mineral
Exports Pvt. Ltd. 002 3 04-11-2023 03-01-2024 -

146 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sri Kumaraswamy Mineral
Exports Pvt. Ltd. 003 3 04-11-2023 03-01-2024 -



147 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sri Kumaraswamy Mineral
Exports Pvt. Ltd. 004 1.5 04-11-2023 04-01-2024 -

148 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sri Kumaraswamy Mineral
Exports Pvt. Ltd. 005 4.5 04-11-2023 08-01-2024 -

149 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mahavir Global Coal Ltd. 001 1.25 01-11-2023 29-11-2023 -

150 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mahavir Global Coal Ltd. 001 1.25 01-11-2023 29-11-2023 -

151 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VENTIVE HOSPITALITY
LIMITED 003 4 31-10-2023 29-11-2023 -

152 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

P.G. Mercantile Private Limited 001 2
17-05-2012

#30-10-2017
##23-10-2023

09-08-2012
*15-12-2017
**28-11-2023

-

153 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Venlon Enterprises Limited 001 3.2 23-10-2023 06-12-2023 -

154 Rajasthan Solar PV Hindustan Zinc limited 002 22 20-10-2023 14-12-2023 -
155 Maharashtra Solar PV AES Engineering Solar Pvt. Ltd 001 1.98 19-10-2023 10-11-2023 -
156 Gujarat Solar PV VINAYAK TMT BARS PVT. LTD. 001 8 19-10-2023 -
157 Gujarat Solar PV Sun Aditya Solar LLP 001 0.5 18-10-2023 -

158 Gujarat Solar PV Uma Kraft Paper Private
Limited 001 2 29-09-2023 -



159 Gujarat Solar PV SACHIN PAPER MILLS PVT
LTD 001 1 04-09-2023 -

160 Gujarat Solar PV ULTRA DENIM PVT LTD 001 2 04-09-2023 -

161 Gujarat Solar PV ALKYL AMINES CHEMICALS
LTD 001 3.52 01-09-2023 -

162 Gujarat Solar PV V GROWN TECH PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 15 01-09-2023 -

163 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV Sree Godavari Solar Energy Pvt
Ltd 001 2.5 29-08-2023 -

164 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV NTPCSimhadriSolar 001 25 29-08-2023 15-01-2024 -

165 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Balrampur Chini Mills Ltd
UnitGularia Chemical Division 002 3.5 24-08-2023 28-08-2023 -

166 Himachal
Pradesh

Large Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Himachal Pradesh Power
Corporation Limited 001 56.5 24-08-2023 22-09-2023 -

167 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV Meda Sreedhar 001 1.89 18-08-2023 23-01-2024 -
168 Gujarat Solar PV KPIG Energia Private Limited 009 1.76 08-08-2023 -
169 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 012 0.88 08-08-2023 -
170 Gujarat Solar PV KP Energy Limited 001 3.52 08-08-2023 -
171 Gujarat Solar PV KP Energy Limited 002 1.32 08-08-2023 -
172 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 013 0.44 08-08-2023 -
173 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 014 0.4 08-08-2023 -

174 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mahanagar Developers 002 0.8 08-07-2023 -

175 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mahanagar Developers 001 6.4 08-07-2023 -



176 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mahanagar Developers 003 0.8 08-07-2023 -

177 Maharashtra Solar PV RYB POWER ELECTRICALS
PVT LTD 002 1 08-07-2023 06-10-2023 -

178 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

ADANI WIND ENERGY
KUTCHH FOUR LIMITED 005 300 27-06-2023 17-07-2023 -

179 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Suma Shilp Ltd 001 2.5 20-06-2023 04-08-2023 -

180 Sikkim

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

KUNDAN HYDRO GANGTOK
PRIVATE LIMITED Rabom Chu
HEP

002 7 19-06-2023 20-06-2023 -

181 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vector Green Energy Private
Limited 002 6 16-06-2023 21-07-2023 -

182 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Paharpur Cooling Towers Ltd 002 12.8 16-06-2023 03-07-2023 -

183 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Gangamai Industries &
Constructions Ltd. 002 2.1 09-06-2023 04-07-2023 -

184 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Gangamai Industries &
Constructions Ltd. 075 1.25 09-06-2023 04-07-2023 -



185 Andhra Pradesh
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

KHANDALERU POWER
COMPANY LIMITED 006 5.92 07-06-2023 06-09-2023 -

186 Gujarat Solar PV Hari Export 001 0.8 07-06-2023 -
187 Gujarat Solar PV Harisun Energy LLP 001 0.8 07-06-2023 -

188 Gujarat Solar PV Panoli Intermediates India Pvt.
Ltd. 001 1.8 07-06-2023 -

189 Sikkim

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

Kundan Hydro (Gangtok)
Private Limited, Meyong Chu 001 2 30-05-2023 02-06-2023 -

190 Sikkim

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

Kundan Hydro GangtokPrivate
Limited Kalez KholaHEP 001 2 30-05-2023 02-06-2023 -

191 Sikkim

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

KUNDAN HYDRO GANGTOK
PRIVATE LIMITED Rabom Chu
HEP

001 3 30-05-2023 02-06-2023 -

192 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shalimar Visuals Pvt.Ltd 002 1 27-04-2018
#26-05-2023

15-05-2018
*16-08-2023 -

193 Sikkim

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

Kundan Hydro GangtokPrivate
Limited Lower Lagyap HEP 001 12 25-05-2023 26-05-2023 -



194 Telangana Solar PV NTPCRamagundamSolar 001 50 12-05-2023 12-06-2023 -

195 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

Kundan Hydro Rajpur Private
Limited 001 9.9 11-05-2023 15-05-2023 -

196 Uttar Pradesh Biomass Daya Sugar A Unit of B K
Investment Services Pvt. Ltd. 001 5 02-05-2023 04-07-2023 -

197 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED
DISTILLERY UNIT AJBAPUR 003 4 19-04-2023 21-04-2023 -

198 Telangana Solar PV RMR SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1.014 13-04-2023 12-06-2023 -

199 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ushdev Engitech Limited 002 2.8 21-03-2023 01-11-2023 -

200 Maharashtra Solar PV Hinduja Renewables One
Private Limited 001 14.3 21-03-2023 08-05-2023 -

201 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Kundan Green Energy Private
Limited 001 24.81 15-03-2023 17-03-2023 -

202 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
on or after
01.04.2022)

Ostro Kannada Power Private
Limited 001 100.8 09-03-2023 17-04-2023 -

203 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s INDIAN WRITING
INSTRUMENTS PVT LTD. 001 1.25 15-02-2023 10-05-2023 -

204 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

MANJEET COTTON PVT. LTD 001 1.25 13-02-2023 16-10-2023 -



205 Uttarakhand

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

Renew Jal Urja Pvt Ltd 001 99 02-02-2023 22-03-2023 -

206 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 009 0.4 31-01-2023 -
207 Gujarat Solar PV Shine Cotspin Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.8 28-01-2023 -

208 Gujarat Solar PV SADGURUKRUPA PAPER
INDUSTRIES LLP 001 1.28 27-01-2023 -

209 Gujarat Solar PV NH Solar 001 0.48 27-01-2023 -
210 Gujarat Solar PV Gaganadhvag Solar Energy 001 0.48 27-01-2023 -
211 Gujarat Solar PV Hi Bond Cement India Pvt. Ltd. 002 4 27-01-2023 -
212 Gujarat Solar PV Rolex Rings Ltd. 002 5.5 25-01-2023 -
213 Gujarat Solar PV Rolex Rings Ltd. 003 6 25-01-2023 -

214 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Baragarh Hydro Power Co.
Private Limited 001 2.5 21-01-2023 14-03-2023 -

215 Arunachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro,
Large Hydro,
PSP
(Commissioned
on or after
08.03.2019)

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC
POWER CORPORATION
LIMITED NEEPCO

002 347 11-01-2023 14-02-2023 -

216 Gujarat Solar PV Rolex Rings Ltd. 001 4 06-01-2023 -

217 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Morries Energy Limited 006 1.25 04-01-2023 21-02-2023 -

218 Gujarat Solar PV Madhu Silica Pvt. Ltd. 001 4.2 29-12-2022 -
219 Gujarat Solar PV Madhu Silica Pvt. Ltd. 002 5 29-12-2022 -
220 Gujarat Solar PV Hi Bond Cement India Pvt. Ltd. 001 11 27-12-2022 -



221 Gujarat Solar PV Makson Pharmaceuticals I Pvt.
Ltd. 001 3.515 26-12-2022 -

222 Tamil Nadu Solar PV JAYAM VIJAYAM ENTERPRISE 001 5 24-11-2022 06-01-2023 -

223 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Parakh Agro Industries Ltd 001 3.75 21-11-2022 10-02-2023 -

224 Tamil Nadu Solar PV M/s.Sheela Clinic 003 1 18-11-2022 25-11-2022 -
225 Gujarat Solar PV BHASKAR ENERGY 001 0.875 12-11-2022 28-05-2024 -

226 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shah Lulla Estate Developers 001 0.8 09-11-2022 04-01-2023 -

227 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

B.S.CHANNABASAPPA & SONS 003 0.6 07-11-2022 07-12-2022 -

228 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SHEELA SHIVARAJ 002 0.6 07-11-2022 12-12-2022 -

229 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Adani Wind Energy Kutchh Five
Limited 001 130 21-10-2022 -

230 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PRIYADARSHINI POLYSACKS
LIMITED 108 0.6 21-10-2022 25-11-2022 -

231 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Baidyanath Power Pvt. Ltd. 001 12.85 19-10-2022 21-11-2022 -



232 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

S.K.SHIVARAJ 001 0.6 19-10-2022 26-06-2023 -

233 Tamil Nadu Solar PV P S T ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION 001 10 15-10-2022 02-11-2022 -

234 Tamil Nadu Solar PV POWER LINK SYSTEM
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 2 06-10-2022 07-11-2022 -

235 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

CLEAN WIND POWER SATARA
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 2 28-09-2022 15-01-2024 -

236 Telangana Solar PV JAYA BHARAT ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 1 26-09-2022 28-11-2022 -

237 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Vetri Construction Machinery
Company 002 5 20-09-2022 07-11-2022 -

238 Gujarat Solar PV Sun Drops Energia Private
Limited 004 1.5 19-09-2022 17-11-2022 -

239 Gujarat Solar PV KPIG Energia Private Limited 008 0.44 19-09-2022 -

240 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SWELECT ENERGY SYSTEMS
LIMITED 003 1 17-09-2022 03-10-2022 -

241 Tamil Nadu Solar PV OM TEXTILES 001 5 09-09-2022 03-10-2022 -
242 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Toplight Labels 001 5 09-09-2022 03-10-2022 -
243 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 006 0.88 01-09-2022 -
244 Maharashtra Solar PV Satshrut Services 001 1 26-08-2022 16-09-2022 -

245 Gujarat Solar PV Sun Drops Energia Private
Limited 005 4.5 26-08-2022 17-11-2022 -

246 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Hotel Golden Emerald 001 2.5 18-08-2022 14-12-2023 -



247 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sulbha Subhash Lodha 001 1.25 18-08-2022 -

248 Andhra Pradesh
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

MANIHAMSA POWER
PROJECTS LTD. 001 2.96 17-08-2022 23-12-2022 -

249 Andhra Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

M/S RICHMOND POWER PVT
LTD 001 6 17-08-2022 21-11-2022 -

250 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

MSPL LIMITED 004 1.25 17-08-2022 05-09-2022 -

251 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Krishna Valley Power Private
Limited 001 1 10-08-2022 14-10-2022 -

252 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SKL EXPORTS 001 2 05-08-2022 09-09-2022 -

253 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s MSPL LIMITED 001 6.25 04-08-2022 05-09-2022 -

254 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Chaphalkar Brothers Pune 001 1.25 18-07-2022 17-10-2022 -

255 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Chaphalkar Brothers Pune 030 1.25 18-07-2022 12-10-2022 -



256 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Navalakha Translines 001 1.5 18-07-2022 03-10-2022 -

257 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Dr. D. H. Patel 001 1.25 18-07-2022 22-08-2022 -

258 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shah Promoters & Developers 006 2.4 18-07-2022 10-08-2022 -

259 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shah Promoters & Developers 007 4.8 18-07-2022 10-08-2022 -

260 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s MSPL LIMITED 002 12.5 07-07-2022 29-07-2022 -

261 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s MSPL LIMITED 003 1 07-07-2022 25-07-2022 -

262 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

RAMGAD MINERALS AND
MINING LIMITED 001 0.5 07-07-2022 25-07-2022 -

263 Rajasthan Solar PV NAVEEN DISTRIBUTORS 001 1 18-05-2017
#06-07-2022 02-06-2017 -

264 Tamil Nadu Solar PV
RAMESH IRON AND STEEL
COMPANY INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

001 1 04-07-2022 19-07-2022 -

265 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Prathyusha Power Gen Private
Limited 001 10 04-07-2022 15-07-2022 -



266 Telangana Solar PV HALO ENERGIE PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 5 29-06-2022 18-08-2022 -

267 Tamil Nadu Solar PV AADHI SOLAR ENERGY P LTD 001 2 27-06-2022 15-07-2022 -
268 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Muthur Murugan Mills Limited 001 1 27-06-2022 15-07-2022 -
269 Gujarat Solar PV KPIG Energia Pvt Ltd 005 7 21-06-2022 29-07-2022 -
270 Gujarat Solar PV KPIG Energia Pvt Ltd 007 4 21-06-2022 28-07-2022 -

271 Rajasthan Solar PV Adani Solar Energy Jodhpur
Two Limited 001 50 21-06-2022 28-07-2022 -

272 Gujarat Solar PV
KPI Green Energy Limited
Formerly known as KPI Global
Infrastructure Limited

007 4.5 21-06-2022 09-01-2023 -

273 Rajasthan Solar PV Agrawal Solar Power Ventures
(Rajasthan) Private Limited 004 5 17-06-2022 29-12-2022 -

274 Gujarat Solar PV
KPI Green Energy Limited
Formerly known as KPI Global
Infrastructure Limited

008 1.7 17-06-2022 27-12-2022 -

275 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Zold UDP Power Private
Limited 001 0.6 16-06-2022 01-07-2022 -

276 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

RINDIAM EXPORTS 001 1.25 14-06-2022 01-07-2022 -

277 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

B.S.CHANNABASAPPA & SONS 003 1.25 10-06-2022 10-08-2022 -

278 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

B.S.CHANNABASAPPA & SONS 001 1.85 10-06-2022 10-08-2022 -



279 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GUJARAT JHM HOTELS LTD 001 3.2 10-06-2022 01-07-2022 -

280 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SRIDEVI TRADING COMPANY 002 0.6 10-06-2022 29-08-2022 -

281 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SRIDEVI TRADING COMPANY 001 0.6 10-06-2022 29-08-2022 -

282 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms Sai
Private Limited 008 1.6 10-06-2022 05-07-2022 -

283 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms Sai
Private Limited 009 0.8 10-06-2022 05-07-2022 -

284 Haryana Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Haryana Liquors Private
Limited 001 2.5 29-06-2016

#31-05-2022
03-01-2017
*02-06-2022 -

285 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Sahyadri Renewable Energy
Private Limited 001 1.5 23-05-2022 24-06-2022 -

286 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Navalakha Translines 002 2.1
21-02-2011

#31-03-2016
##17-05-2022

14-03-2011
*27-05-2016
**13-07-2022

-

287 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sharada Erectors Pvt Ltd 002 1.4
22-08-2011

#22-11-2016
##17-05-2022

30-09-2011
*18-08-2017
**26-09-2023

-

288 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Dev International 002 1 13-05-2022 24-05-2022 -



289 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Winro Commercial India
Limited 001 1.25 11-05-2022 24-06-2022 -

290 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SHARADA ERECTORS PVT LTD 001 1.4
22-08-2011

#22-11-2016
##04-05-2022

30-09-2011
*18-08-2017
**26-09-2023

-

291 Gujarat Solar PV Shivam Solar 001 0.64 30-04-2022 21-08-2024 -
292 Gujarat Solar PV SHIVAM POWER 001 0.64 30-04-2022 21-08-2024 -
293 Gujarat Solar PV HAREKRISHNA POWER 001 0.64 30-04-2022 -

294 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Priyadarshini Polysacks Ltd 001 1.25 28-04-2022 31-05-2022 -

295 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Priyadarshini Polysacks Ltd 002 1.25 28-04-2022 27-05-2022 -

296 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Maithan Alloys Ltd. 001 1.25 28-04-2022 24-05-2022 -

297 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV M/s Simcon Renewables Private
Limited 001 1 28-04-2022 21-06-2022 -

298 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Dhariwal Industries Private
Limited 001 7 25-04-2022 16-06-2022 -

299 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Dhariwal Industries Private
Limited 001 3.15 25-04-2022 27-05-2022 -



300 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Transport Corporation of India
Ltd 003 1.5 21-04-2022 01-06-2022 -

301 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shalimar Hotel Pvt. Ltd 001 0.8
01-02-2012

#17-04-2017
##20-04-2022

13-03-2012
*02-06-2017
**24-06-2022

-

302 Maharashtra Solar PV Hemant Group 001 0.6 22-11-2016
#20-04-2022

23-05-2017
*17-08-2022 -

303 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms Sai
Private Limited 006 4 19-04-2022 16-06-2022 -

304 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms Sai
Private Limited 007 1.6 19-04-2022 16-06-2022 -

305 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vedha Spinning Mills Private
Limited 001 0.85

23-01-2012
#30-01-2017

##13-04-2022

23-03-2012
*30-03-2017
**10-05-2022

-

306 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sri Lalithambighai Textiles
Private Limited 001 1.7

23-01-2012
#30-01-2017

##13-04-2022
24-05-2012
*05-09-2017 -

307 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sri Shanmugavel Mills Private
Limited 001 3.4

23-01-2012
#30-01-2017

##13-04-2022
24-05-2012
*08-09-2017 -

308 Rajasthan Solar PV Kanoria Chemicals & Industries
Limited 001 5

28-03-2012
#21-03-2017

##13-04-2022
20-04-2012
*21-04-2017 -



309 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ratedi Wind Power Private
Limited 003 12

29-05-2012
#30-03-2017

##13-04-2022

13-06-2012
*21-04-2017
**03-01-2023

-

310 Tamil Nadu Solar PV ORANGE SORTING MACHINES
( INDIA ) PRIVATE LIMITED 001 0.8 28-01-2017

#13-04-2022 22-05-2019 -

311 Gujarat Solar PV KPIG Energia Pvt Ltd 004 1 12-04-2022 14-10-2022 -

312 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vector Green Energy Private
Limited 001 18 12-04-2022 02-05-2022 -

313 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Shreenath Mhaskoba Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd. 002 4.545

28-08-2012
#22-11-2016

##11-04-2022

26-10-2012
*26-07-2017
**23-06-2023

-

314 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Sonhira
Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. 003 6.5

24-08-2012
#22-11-2016

##11-04-2022
26-10-2012
*20-12-2017 -

315 Gujarat Solar PV KPIG Energia Private Limited 003 3 11-04-2022 11-07-2022 -
316 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 004 0.6 11-04-2022 26-12-2023 -

317 Tamil Nadu Solar PV VISNUKUMAR TRADERS
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 4 08-04-2022 02-05-2022 -

318 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Ujaas Energy Limited 001 2
03-02-2012

#03-04-2017
##01-04-2022

04-04-2012
*03-04-2017
**25-07-2022

-

319 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV M/s Gupta Sons 001 0.5
09-05-2012

#28-04-2017
##01-04-2022

22-05-2012
*17-05-2017
**14-02-2023

-

320 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Olam Global Agri Commodities
India Pvt. Ltd. 001 4.775

13-12-2011
#03-02-2017

##30-03-2022

11-01-2012
*17-05-2017
**02-03-2023

-

321 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Vilas Sahakari sakhar karkhana
Limited 002 7.64

16-06-2012
#22-11-2016

##30-03-2022

13-09-2012
*12-07-2017
**07-07-2022

-

322 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Prime Steel Processors Pvt. Ltd. 001 9 28-03-2022 08-04-2022 -



323 Maharashtra Solar PV Prakreetee Solar Energy
Godawari Private Limited 002 5 21-03-2022 12-07-2022 -

324 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Royal Classic Mills P Ltd 001 10 18-03-2022 31-03-2022 -

325 Maharashtra Solar PV S. R. Thorat Milk Products Pvt.
Ltd. 001 2 22-11-2016

#17-03-2022
23-01-2017
*07-07-2022 -

326 Maharashtra Solar PV S. R. Thorat Milk Products Pvt.
Ltd. 002 3 26-12-2016

#17-03-2022
23-01-2017
*07-07-2022 -

327 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

DHARIWAL INDUSTRIES
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 1.75 17-03-2022 25-04-2022 -

328 Tamil Nadu Solar PV ETICA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 002 1 17-03-2022 31-03-2022 -
329 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 002 1.3 16-03-2022 23-02-2023 -
330 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 005 0.6 16-03-2022 27-12-2022 -

331 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VISH WIND
INFRASTRUKTURE LLP 005 11.2

05-04-2012
#27-03-2017

##15-03-2022

02-05-2012
*01-05-2017
**12-07-2022

-

332 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VISH WIND
INFRASTRUKTURE LLP 006 1.6

13-04-2012
#27-03-2017

##15-03-2022

24-08-2012
*18-08-2017
**17-08-2022

-

333 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VISH WIND
INFRASTRUKTURE LLP 007 12.8

05-04-2012
#27-03-2017

##15-03-2022

02-05-2012
*02-05-2017
**03-11-2022

-

334 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 001 3.75 14-03-2022 18-08-2022 -

335 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 003 1.25 14-03-2022 18-08-2022 -



336 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 002 2.5 14-03-2022 12-08-2022 -

337 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Realty Pvt. Ltd. 002 1.25 14-03-2022 -

338 Maharashtra Solar PV Vikram Tea Processor Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 08-03-2022 13-05-2022 -

339 Maharashtra Solar PV Jaibalaji Business Corporation
Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 08-03-2022 25-04-2022 -

340 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VAAYU INFRASTRUCTURE
LLP 001 2.4

13-04-2012
#27-03-2017

##05-03-2022

08-05-2012
*01-05-2017
**12-07-2022

-

341 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 003 1.2 05-03-2022 03-01-2023 -

342 Gujarat Solar PV SJVN Limited 003 5 09-03-2017
#28-02-2022

23-03-2017
*22-03-2022 -

343 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Realty Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 24-02-2022 18-08-2022 -

344 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Vee Tree Power Private Limited 001 7 23-02-2022 10-03-2022 -

345 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV NSS SOLAR POWER 001 1 27-01-2017
#22-02-2022

17-05-2017
*27-05-2022 -

346 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NHPC Limited 001 50 02-03-2017
#22-02-2022 23-03-2017 -

347 Odisha Solar PV DALMIA CEMENT BHARAT
LTD 001 2.5 22-02-2022 14-06-2022 -



348 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PEETHAMBRA GRANITES
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 2.5

27-07-2011
#22-11-2016

##21-02-2022
13-09-2011
*08-05-2018 -

349 Maharashtra Biomass
Karmayogi Ankushrao Tope
Samarth Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd.

001 5
17-12-2011

#03-02-2017
##16-02-2022

19-06-2012
*02-06-2017
**17-08-2022

-

350 Chhattisgarh Solar PV Rajaram maize products Solar
Power Division 003 4.8 11-02-2022 -

351 Telangana Solar PV SRI SURYANARAYANA SWAMY
SOLAR POWER PVT LTD 009 2.208 08-02-2022 24-05-2022 -

352 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV PRAKASHA MOTORS 001 1 27-01-2017
#07-02-2022

09-03-2017
*19-04-2022 -

353 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV Solarays Eco Energy Inc. 001 2 27-01-2017
#07-02-2022

05-04-2017
*21-06-2022 -

354 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Transport Corporation of India
Ltd 001 2.5 03-02-2022 07-03-2022 -

355 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Transport Corporation of India
Ltd 002 2.5 03-02-2022 07-03-2022 -

356 Maharashtra Solar PV Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd., 002 8.5
20-10-2011

#03-02-2017
##02-02-2022

22-05-2012
*15-12-2017 -

357 Gujarat Solar PV NV VOGT Solar Three Private
Limited 001 1.2 01-02-2022 10-03-2022 -

358 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Swelect Energy Systems
Limited 001 1.055

20-02-2012
#06-02-2017

##25-01-2022
10-04-2012
*31-10-2017 -

359 Rajasthan Solar PV Agrawal Solar Power Ventures
(Rajasthan) Private Limited 002 1.5 25-01-2022 22-02-2022 -



360 Rajasthan Solar PV Agrawal Solar Power Ventures
(Rajasthan) Private Limited 003 1.5 25-01-2022 22-02-2022 -

361 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s.Sheela Clinic 001 1.25
09-01-2012

#01-03-2017
##24-01-2022

14-02-2012
*17-05-2017 -

362 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Rajasthan Gum Private Limited 001 1.5
25-01-2012

#18-01-2017
##24-01-2022

14-02-2012
*03-03-2017 -

363 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VISH WIND
INFRASTRUKTURE LLP 004 23.2

27-01-2012
#10-02-2017

##18-01-2022

15-03-2012
*01-05-2017
**12-07-2022

-

364 Maharashtra Solar PV TS Wind Power Developers 001 2 13-01-2022 22-02-2022 -
365 Maharashtra Solar PV Infravolt Power Pvt. Ltd. 001 5 13-01-2022 16-03-2022 -

366 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

The Tata Power Company Ltd 003 9
17-02-2012

#30-01-2017
##12-01-2022

19-03-2012
*21-02-2017
**08-02-2022

-

367 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

AQUASUB ENGINEERING 001 3
20-12-2011

#07-01-2017
##11-01-2022

02-02-2012
*02-02-2018 -

368 Tamil Nadu Solar PV KKV AGRO POWERS LTD 002 2 05-01-2022 22-03-2022 -

369 Maharashtra Solar PV Yash Promotors & Builders 002 1 22-11-2016
#03-01-2022

25-04-2017
*29-04-2022 -

370 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Batot Hydro Power Ltd. 001 3.5
31-01-2012

#03-01-2017
##31-12-2021

22-05-2012
*18-08-2017 -

371 Gujarat Solar PV Aditya Energy 001 3.75 30-12-2021 16-03-2023 -



372 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ReNew Wind Energy (Rajkot)
Pvt. Ltd. 001 2.1

26-03-2012
#10-02-2017

##29-12-2021

04-04-2012
*30-03-2017
**01-04-2022

-

373 Assam Solar PV K. D. Infra 002 0.46 24-12-2021 30-06-2022 -
374 Tamil Nadu Solar PV KALAI SOLAR ENERGY 001 1 23-12-2021 15-02-2022 -
375 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Alten Power Private Limited 002 7.5 23-12-2021 05-01-2022 -

376 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Greenko Sumez Hydro Energies
Private Limited 001 14

22-02-2012
#04-01-2017

##21-12-2021

15-03-2012
*21-02-2017
**10-03-2022

-

377 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SUN N SAND HOTELS PVT
LTD 003 4 20-12-2021 02-02-2022 -

378 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms Sai
Private Limited 005 4 20-12-2021 02-02-2022 -

379 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

KIRLOSKAR INDUSTRIES LTD 001 5.6
13-12-2011

#22-12-2016
##15-12-2021

28-12-2011
*19-01-2017
**10-01-2022

-

380 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Persistent Systems Ltd. 001 2.1
13-09-2011

#09-09-2016
##13-12-2021

25-11-2011
*01-05-2017
**11-03-2022

-

381 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BRT Spinners Private Limited 001 1.5
17-12-2011

#16-12-2016
##09-12-2021

30-12-2011
*24-11-2017 -

382 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Hindustan Petroleum
Corporation Limited 001 50.4 15-12-2016

#03-12-2021 29-12-2016 -



383 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. 003 24 27-12-2016
#03-12-2021

06-04-2017
*06-04-2022 -

384 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Indian Oil Corporation Limited 001 23.1 30-01-2017
#03-12-2021

20-03-2017
*20-03-2022 -

385 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Indian Oil Corporation Limited 001 25.2 30-01-2017
#03-12-2021

20-03-2017
*20-03-2022 -

386 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Ashok Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd. 002 4.558 13-06-2016

#01-12-2021
29-06-2016
*23-06-2023 -

387 Maharashtra Solar PV H & L Energy Solutions 001 1 22-11-2016
#01-12-2021 17-05-2017 -

388 Maharashtra Solar PV Manikanchan Solar Park 001 1 22-11-2016
#01-12-2021

09-03-2017
*04-05-2022 -

389 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sri Hariprasath Textiles Private
Limited 001 0.85

17-12-2011
#09-12-2016

##26-11-2021

06-03-2012
*03-02-2017
**04-01-2022

-

390 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ICC REALTY [INDIA] PRIVATE
LIMITED 002 4

15-09-2011
#09-09-2016

##23-11-2021

20-01-2012
*21-04-2017
**16-06-2022

-

391 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Madhav Vasistha Hydro Power
Pvt. Ltd. 001 4.5 22-11-2016

#22-11-2021
03-03-2017
*07-03-2022 -

392 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

MORRIES ENERGY LIMITED 001 1.25
29-11-2011

#30-11-2016
##20-11-2021

22-12-2011
*03-01-2017
**13-12-2021

-



393 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Morries Energy Limited 002 2.1
29-11-2011

#30-11-2016
##20-11-2021

22-12-2011
*30-01-2017
**17-01-2022

-

394 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Daily Fresh Fruits India Pvt Ltd 002 5 18-11-2021 06-12-2021 -

395 Assam Solar PV
CENT PLY (A DIVISION OF
CENTURY PLYBOARDS (I)
LIMITED)

001 1 08-11-2021 -

396 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

The Tata Power Company Ltd 002 19.5
06-12-2011

#05-11-2016
##01-11-2021

28-12-2011
*21-11-2016
**11-11-2021

-

397 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Gajaananda Jewellery Mart
India Private Limited 002 0.75 21-10-2016

#28-10-2021 29-12-2016 -

398 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vijai Minerals 001 0.25
10-10-2011

#27-10-2016
##26-10-2021

19-03-2012
*14-12-2016
**06-05-2022

-

399 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vetal Textiles & Electronics
Private Limited 001 0.85

03-11-2011
#25-10-2016

##26-10-2021

14-12-2011
*02-12-2016
**16-11-2021

-

400 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms (Sai)
Private Limited 003 2.4 20-10-2021 08-11-2021 -

401 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms (Sai)
Private Limited 004 0.8 20-10-2021 08-11-2021 -

402 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s.Dhariwal Industries Private
Ltd. 001 5.25

25-07-2011
#09-09-2016

##18-10-2021

25-08-2011
*12-11-2016
**02-02-2022

-



403 Chhattisgarh Biomass GODAWARI POWER AND
ISPAT LIMITED 001 20

31-12-2011
#21-12-2016

##11-10-2021

10-01-2012
*03-02-2017
**21-12-2021

-

404 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Savita Oil Technologies Ltd. 004 2.5
03-11-2011

#15-10-2016
##07-10-2021

14-12-2011
*07-12-2016
**17-11-2021

-

405 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Savita Oil Technologies Ltd. 005 2.5
03-11-2011

#15-10-2016
##07-10-2021

14-12-2011
*07-12-2016
**17-11-2021

-

406 Gujarat Solar PV KPI Green Energy Limited 001 1.2 01-10-2021 26-12-2022 -
407 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Friends Impex 001 1 01-10-2021 12-05-2022 -
408 Gujarat Solar PV KPIG Energia Private Limited 001 1 01-10-2021 14-02-2022 -
409 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Daily Fresh Fruits India Pvt Ltd 003 5 30-09-2021 25-10-2021 -

410 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VISH WIND
INFRASTRUKTURE LLP 003 6.4

27-09-2011
#01-10-2016

##29-09-2021

13-10-2011
*23-05-2017
**01-07-2022

-

411 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

The Tata Power Company Ltd 001 21
02-11-2011

#29-09-2016
##23-09-2021

30-11-2011
*08-11-2016
**26-10-2021

-

412 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GMR Power and Urban Infra
Limited 001 1.25

03-12-2011
#19-10-2016

##23-09-2021
26-04-2012
*30-03-2017 -

413 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Rai Bahadur Seth Shreeram
Narasingdas Private Limited 001 4 05-10-2016

#23-09-2021
08-11-2016
*25-10-2021 -

414 Telangana Solar PV PENNAR INDUSTRIES
LIMITED 001 2.5 28-06-2016

#20-09-2021
30-06-2016
*16-11-2021 -



415 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ushdev Engitech Ltd 001 1.25 30-08-2021 02-05-2022 -

416 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM
COMPANY LIMITED 003 50 12-08-2016

#27-08-2021 22-09-2016 -

417 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s. Wind World (India)
Limited 001 8.4

21-06-2011
#15-06-2016

##13-08-2021

15-07-2011
*24-06-2016
**09-12-2021

-

418 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s. Wind World (India)
Limited 001 12.6

21-06-2011
#15-06-2016

##13-08-2021

15-07-2011
*24-06-2016
**09-12-2021

-

419 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

MGM GREEN ENERGY
LIMITED 003 3.4 04-08-2016

#12-08-2021 21-11-2016 -

420 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

MGM GREEN ENERGY
LIMITED 004 2.1 04-08-2016

#12-08-2021 21-11-2016 -

421 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Anil Baxi 001 0.5 11-08-2021 27-05-2022 -

422 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV The Kutch Salt And Allied
Industries Ltd 001 2 11-08-2021 17-11-2021 -

423 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Terapanth Foods Ltd 001 2 11-08-2021 17-11-2021 -
424 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Gautam Freight Pvt Ltd 001 5 11-08-2021 22-03-2022 -

425 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sai Service Private Limited 001 1.25
30-07-2011

#09-09-2016
##04-08-2021

24-09-2011
*21-04-2017 -



426 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sai Service Private Limited 002 1.5
30-07-2011

#09-09-2016
##04-08-2021

24-09-2011
*21-04-2017 -

427 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Neera Bhima Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd. 001 6.027 16-06-2016

#02-08-2021
30-06-2016
*14-06-2023 -

428 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Armstrong Spinning Mills
Private Limited 001 1.5

25-07-2011
#23-07-2016

##30-07-2021

19-08-2011
*23-01-2017
**10-05-2022

-

429 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Rangamma Steels and
Malleables 001 0.6

25-07-2011
#24-08-2016

##27-07-2021

19-08-2011
*23-01-2017
**24-01-2022

-

430 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GRACE INFRASTRUCTURE
PVT.LTD., 001 7.5

25-07-2011
#23-07-2016

##26-07-2021

30-08-2011
*07-12-2016
**09-03-2022

-

431 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GRACE INFRASTRUCTURE
PVT.LTD., 002 4.5

25-07-2011
#23-07-2016

##26-07-2021

30-08-2011
*07-12-2016
**09-03-2022

-

432 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Paharpur Cooling Towers
Limited 010 6.3

18-03-2011
#15-07-2016

##22-07-2021
13-03-2012
*22-09-2016 -

433 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shiny Knitwear 001 0.85
25-07-2011

#23-07-2016
##22-07-2021

26-08-2011
*02-12-2016
**09-12-2021

-

434 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Wind World Wind
Resources Development Pvt.
Ltd.

002 6.4
20-07-2011

#14-07-2016
##15-07-2021

29-08-2011
*12-08-2016
**31-08-2021

-



435 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VISH WIND
INFRASTRUKTURE LLP 002 24

20-07-2011
#14-07-2016

##15-07-2021

29-08-2011
*12-08-2016
**23-07-2021

-

436 Gujarat Solar PV SUN DROPS ENERGIA PVT
LTD 001 6 15-07-2021 -

437 Haryana Biomass Goel International Pvt. Ltd. 001 3
10-08-2011

#26-07-2016
##14-07-2021

24-01-2013
*31-10-2017 -

438 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Paharpur Cooling Towers
Limited 003 6.4

20-07-2011
#14-07-2016

##12-07-2021
02-11-2011
*27-06-2017 -

439 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PAHARPUR COOLING
TOWERS LIMITED 004 1.6

27-09-2011
#14-07-2016

##12-07-2021
29-03-2012
*27-06-2017 -

440 Bihar Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Magadh Sugar & Energy
Limited. Unit – Hasanpur Sugar
Mills

001 6 10-01-2015
#12-07-2021

02-06-2015
*22-10-2021 -

441 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ANU CASHEWS 001 0.8
16-05-2011

#20-05-2016
##06-07-2021

14-06-2011
*28-07-2016
**02-08-2021

-

442 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration MANKAPUR CHINI MILLS 002 5 05-07-2016

#05-07-2021
16-01-2017
*08-11-2021 -

443 Uttar Pradesh Biomass Simbhaoli Power Pvt.Ltd. Unit -
Chilwaria 001 12 24-06-2016

#02-07-2021
25-10-2016
*28-12-2021 -

444 Uttar Pradesh Biomass Simbhaoli Power Pvt. Ltd, unit-
Simbhaoli, 002 17 24-06-2016

#02-07-2021
25-10-2016
*28-12-2021 -

445 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Avon Energies and Investments
Private Limited 001 7 01-07-2021 28-07-2021 -

446 Rajasthan Solar PV Agrawal Solar Power Ventures
(Rajasthan) Private Limited 001 3 18-06-2021 20-07-2021 -



447 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms (Sai)
Private Limited 002 0.8 17-06-2021 20-07-2021 -

448 Kerala Solar PV Hindalco Industries Limited 001 1 25-06-2016
#16-06-2021

29-06-2016
*02-08-2021 -

449 Uttarakhand Biomass Roquette India Private Limited 001 10 29-06-2016
#16-06-2021

30-06-2016
*30-06-2021 -

450 Tamil Nadu Solar PV JAY JOTHI FOODS PVT LTD 002 1 16-06-2021 02-08-2021 -
451 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Eastman International 001 7 15-06-2021 06-07-2021 -

452 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TVH ENERGY RESOURCE
PVT.LTD 002 7.5

22-06-2011
#21-06-2016

##11-06-2021

07-07-2011
*29-06-2016
**27-12-2021

-

453 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ushdev Engitech Limited 001 1 09-12-2015
#11-06-2021

07-03-2016
*17-09-2021 -

454 Tamil Nadu Solar PV
SWELECT GREEN ENERGY
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED

001 10 01-07-2016
#11-06-2021

08-07-2016
*02-08-2021 -

455 Tamil Nadu Solar PV
SWELECT GREEN ENERGY
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED

002 1 21-06-2016
#11-06-2021

24-06-2016
*14-02-2022 -

456 Tamil Nadu Solar PV
SWELECT GREEN ENERGY
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED

003 1 21-06-2016
#11-06-2021

24-06-2016
*09-02-2022 -

457 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vaayu Renewable Energy
(Godavari) Private Limited 001 5.6 10-06-2016

#11-06-2021
30-06-2016
*06-09-2021 -

458 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Vippy Industries Ltd. 001 1 13-06-2016
#10-06-2021

27-06-2016
*28-07-2022 -



459 Uttarakhand Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Gujarat Ambuja Exports
Limited 001 0.945 22-06-2016

#08-06-2021
30-06-2016
*02-08-2021 -

460 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Vijayanth Cosmic Powers
Private Limited 001 2.5 04-06-2021 28-06-2021 -

461 Uttar Pradesh Biomass DCM SHRIRAM INDUSTRIES
LTD. 434 24 08-06-2016

#03-06-2021
27-06-2016
*16-06-2021 -

462 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Daily Fresh Fruits India Pvt Ltd 001 5 02-06-2021 21-06-2021 -

463 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS
LTD. 001 5 27-05-2016

#28-05-2021
24-06-2016
*22-10-2021 -

464 Uttar Pradesh Biomass INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED 001 4 17-05-2016
#28-05-2021

08-06-2016
*28-12-2021 -

465 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Greenko Tejassarnika Hydro
Energies Private Limited 101 12

20-07-2011
#24-05-2016

##21-05-2021

28-07-2011
*01-07-2016
**28-07-2021

-

466 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

NSL Sugars Limited Unit III Jay
Mahesh 003 12.5 16-06-2016

#21-05-2021
30-06-2016
*14-06-2021 -

467 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Techno Electric & Engineering
Company Limited 005 20.7

02-07-2011
#25-05-2016

##20-05-2021

19-07-2011
*30-06-2016
**02-06-2021

-

468 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration Swaraj India Agro Limited 001 6.36 13-06-2016

#18-05-2021
30-06-2016
*23-06-2021 -

469 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Chaphalkar Brothers Pune 416 1.25 18-05-2021 31-08-2021 -

470 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Top Light Renewable Energy
Pvt Ltd 004 7 18-05-2021 31-05-2021 -

471 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TVH ENERGY RESOURCE
PVT.LTD 001 15

16-05-2011
#09-05-2016

##15-05-2021

21-06-2011
*20-06-2016
**08-11-2021

-



472 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Anugraha Fashion Mill Private
Limited 001 1.2 25-05-2016

#15-05-2021
08-06-2016
*23-07-2021 -

473 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Sulochana Cotton Spinning
Mills Pvt Ltd 001 0.5 17-05-2016

#15-05-2021
14-06-2016
*23-07-2021 -

474 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Millenia Management Pvt Ltd 001 1 15-05-2021 02-02-2022 -

475 Maharashtra Solar PV M/s Morries Energy Ltd 002 3 13-06-2016
#14-05-2021 03-01-2018 -

476 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GHCL TEXTILES LIMITED 001 2.1 23-05-2016
#10-05-2021

08-06-2016
*28-07-2021 -

477 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration S.M.S.M.P.S.S.K.LTD 001 25.124 16-06-2016

#10-05-2021
29-06-2016
*09-06-2021 -

478 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BF Utilities Limited 002 6.9
05-07-2011

#15-06-2016
##06-05-2021

19-07-2011
*24-08-2016
**20-07-2021

-

479 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BF Utilities Limited 003 2.76
05-07-2011

#15-06-2016
##06-05-2021

19-07-2011
*24-08-2016
**20-07-2021

-

480 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BF Utilities Limited 004 6.6
05-07-2011

#15-06-2016
##06-05-2021

19-07-2011
*24-08-2016
**14-06-2021

-

481 Rajasthan Solar PV TITHAL TRADING PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1 29-04-2016

#06-05-2021 03-06-2016 -

482 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s.Dhariwal Industries Private
Ltd. 001 8.4

18-03-2011
#18-03-2016

##30-04-2021
30-05-2011
*28-05-2016 -

483 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration Rana Power Limited 001 9 09-04-2016

#24-04-2021
27-06-2016
*23-12-2021 -



484 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Techno Electric & Engineering
Company Limited 003 4.5

16-05-2011
#23-04-2016

##23-04-2021

08-06-2011
*17-05-2016
**12-05-2021

-

485 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Exel Sourcing Company 002 3 23-04-2021 19-05-2021 -

486 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Dalmia Bharat Sugar and
Industries Limited 001 13.225 13-05-2016

#07-04-2021
23-05-2016
*17-05-2021 -

487 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Sahakarmaharshi Bhausaheb
Thorat SSKL, Amrutnagar 001 8.75 13-06-2016

#07-04-2021
30-06-2016
*19-05-2021 -

488 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SUN N SAND HOTELS PVT
LTD 005 2 06-04-2021 28-05-2021 -

489 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Makson Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.63 04-04-2016
#03-04-2021

27-05-2016
*24-01-2022 -

490 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

VINDHYACHAL HYDRO
POWER PRIVATE LIMITED 001 3

24-02-2011
#31-03-2016

##25-03-2021

08-04-2011
*09-08-2016
**02-08-2021

-

491 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

VINDHYACHAL HYDRO
POWER PRIVATE LIMITED 002 3

24-02-2011
#31-03-2016

##25-03-2021

08-04-2011
*09-08-2016
**02-08-2021

-

492 Tamil Nadu Solar PV GPS Solar Energy Private
Limited 001 1 25-03-2021 19-04-2021 -

493 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Wind World Wind
Resources Development Pvt.
Ltd.

001 3.2
25-03-2011

#23-03-2016
##19-03-2021

19-05-2011
*23-05-2016
**19-05-2021

-

494 Tamil Nadu Solar PV TVR Ventures Pvt Ltd 001 3 19-03-2021 29-04-2021 -
495 Maharashtra Solar PV Sheetal Abhijeet Pote 001 1 19-03-2021 10-05-2021 -

496 Maharashtra Solar PV Namrata Services 001 2 31-05-2016
#18-03-2021

19-07-2016
*05-04-2021 -



497 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warana
Sahakari Navshakti Nirman
Sanstha Ltd

001 2
05-03-2011

#31-03-2016
##17-03-2021

01-04-2011
*02-06-2016
**19-05-2021

-

498 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warana
Sahakari Navshakti Nirman
Sanstha Ltd

001 2.5
05-03-2011

#31-03-2016
##17-03-2021

01-04-2011
*02-06-2016
**19-05-2021

-

499 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warana
Sahakari Navshakti Nirman
Sanstha Ltd

001 1.5
05-03-2011

#31-03-2016
##17-03-2021

01-04-2011
*02-06-2016
**19-05-2021

-

500 Maharashtra
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warana
Sahakari Navshakti Nirman
Sanstha Ltd

001 2.5
05-03-2011

#31-03-2016
##17-03-2021

07-01-2015
*18-09-2019 -

501 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 007 3.5 23-01-2014
#17-03-2021

26-03-2014
*22-02-2022 -

502 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration M/s Zuari Industries Limited 001 8 29-02-2016

#10-03-2021
23-03-2016
*29-12-2021 -

503 Maharashtra Solar PV Rashtriya Chemicals and
Fertilizers Limited 001 2 30-11-2015

#08-03-2021
05-02-2016
*26-07-2021 -

504 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Eastman International 005 10 19-05-2016
#26-02-2021

08-06-2016
*23-06-2021 -

505 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV TRBEX Impex Pvt. Ltd. 002 3 26-02-2021 11-10-2021 -

506 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Green Infra BTV Limited 001 7.2
07-04-2011

#26-02-2016
##25-02-2021

02-05-2011
*27-06-2017 -

507 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Eastman International 004 4 26-04-2016
#25-02-2021

03-06-2016
*17-03-2021 -

508 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV TRBEX Impex Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 04-04-2016
#19-02-2021

10-05-2016
*26-05-2021 -



509 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Narmada Switchgear Pvt. Ltd. 003 3 26-04-2016
#19-02-2021

17-05-2016
*09-12-2021 -

510 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Seattle power Solutions pvt ltd 002 0.63 26-04-2016
#19-02-2021

03-06-2016
*18-05-2021 -

511 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GHCL TEXTILES LIMITED 001 4.2 24-02-2016
#15-02-2021

04-03-2016
*05-03-2021 -

512 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Savita Oil Technologies Limited 009 2.5 11-02-2021 05-03-2021 -

513 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Savita Oil Technologies Limited 010 4.95 11-02-2021 05-03-2021 -

514 Maharashtra Biomass Udagiri Sugar & Power Ltd. 001 4.5 09-02-2016
#10-02-2021

09-03-2016
*26-07-2021 -

515 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration Shri Ambalika Sugar Pvt. Ltd. 001 5.587 20-02-2016

#10-02-2021 02-06-2016 -

516 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Atul Sharma 003 2 10-02-2021 24-02-2021 -

517 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Friends Salt Works Allied
Industries 009 4 10-02-2021 28-02-2023 -

518 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Peethambra Granites P. Ltd. 002 2 10-02-2021 24-02-2021 -
519 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Balaji Edibles Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 10-02-2021 09-12-2021 -
520 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Makson Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. 002 1 10-02-2021 16-12-2021 -

521 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s GMR Generation Assets
Limited 001 2.1

21-06-2011
#23-03-2016

##09-02-2021

18-07-2011
*29-06-2016
**28-07-2021

-

522 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Jagruti Sugar & Allied
Industries Ltd 001 3.6 09-02-2016

#08-02-2021
08-04-2016
*17-03-2021 -



523 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Shriji Polymers (India) Ltd. 003 1 04-04-2016
#06-02-2021

27-05-2016
*13-12-2021 -

524 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Aditya Marine Ltd. 003 1 27-02-2016
#04-02-2021

11-03-2016
*24-02-2021 -

525 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Avon Cycles Ltd. 004 1 21-03-2016
#04-02-2021

08-04-2016
*22-02-2021 -

526 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Friends Salt Works & Allied
Industries 006 6 02-04-2016

#03-02-2021
27-05-2016
*26-05-2021 -

527 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Friends Salt Works & Allied
Industries 007 6 02-04-2016

#03-02-2021
27-05-2016
*26-05-2021 -

528 Rajasthan Solar PV Rajdarshan Hotels Pvt. ltd. 001 0.5 20-04-2015
#02-02-2021 13-05-2015 -

529 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Swelect Energy Systems
Limited 002 2 02-02-2021 18-02-2021 -

530 Tamil Nadu Biomass Gayatri Green Power Private
Limited 001 10 07-10-2015

#30-01-2021
21-10-2015
*02-03-2021 -

531 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Sunrays Solar Energy System
Private Limited 001 0.63 27-02-2016

#29-01-2021
08-04-2016
*17-05-2021 -

532 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Atul Sharma 004 1 29-01-2021 23-02-2021 -

533 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Lee Vedla Exporters &
Importers 001 0.63 29-01-2021 22-02-2021 -

534 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Saboo Industries 002 1 29-01-2021 25-02-2021 -
535 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV D.P. Rai 001 0.5 29-01-2021 25-02-2021 -

536 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Friends Salt Works Allied
Industries 010 5 29-01-2021 02-05-2022 -

537 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Avon Cycles Ltd. 005 2 27-01-2021 21-06-2021 -
538 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Shah Foils Limited 001 4 27-01-2021 22-02-2021 -

539 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

AJEYA CIVIL
CONSTRUCTIONS 001 0.8

13-04-2011
#28-01-2016

##25-01-2021
16-05-2011
*15-01-2018 -



540 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

PRODIGY HYDRO POWER
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 6 21-01-2016

#15-01-2021
17-02-2016
*24-03-2021 -

541 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shirke Infrastructure 001 0.75 09-02-2016
#14-01-2021

24-02-2016
*16-02-2021 -

542 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shirke Recreation Enterprises 001 2 09-02-2016
#14-01-2021

24-02-2016
*16-02-2021 -

543 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV CICAGO Commodities Pvt Ltd 001 1 03-02-2016
#13-01-2021

08-04-2016
*16-02-2021 -

544 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SHREE SHANKAR VIJAY SAW
MILL 001 1.25 09-01-2021 16-02-2021 -

545 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VST Weaves India Pvt Ltd 001 0.75 05-01-2021 20-01-2021 -

546 Tamil Nadu Solar PV VETRI CONSTRUCTION
EQUIPMENT COMPANY 001 2 02-01-2021 19-02-2021 -

547 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SECAN INVESCAST INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 2 02-01-2021 23-02-2021 -

548 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PATNAIK MINERALS PVT.
LTD. 002 1.25 31-12-2020 02-08-2021 -

549 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PATNAIK MINERALS PVT.
LTD. 003 1.25 31-12-2020 02-08-2021 -



550 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PATNAIK MINERALS PVT.
LTD. 004 1.25 31-12-2020 02-08-2021 -

551 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PATNAIK MINERALS PVT.
LTD. 005 1.25 31-12-2020 02-08-2021 -

552 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PATNAIK MINERALS PVT.
LTD. 006 1.25 31-12-2020 02-08-2021 -

553 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PATNAIK MINERALS PVT.
LTD. 001 1.25 31-12-2020 02-08-2021 -

554 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

J. R. TANTI 001 1.5 31-12-2020 18-02-2021 -

555 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Super Auto Forge Private
Limited 003 0.9 28-12-2015

#30-12-2020
29-01-2016
*02-02-2021 -

556 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Paharimata Commodities Pvt
Ltd 001 0.5 03-02-2016

#29-12-2020
08-04-2016
*25-01-2021 -

557 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Peethambra Granites P.Ltd. 001 2 29-12-2020 09-02-2021 -

558 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Swayam Shipping Services P.
Ltd. 001 1 29-12-2020 06-07-2021 -

559 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Mahavir Biscuits Pvt. Ltd 001 1.5 29-12-2020 09-12-2021 -

560 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Friends Salt Works Allied
Industries 008 4 26-12-2020 03-02-2021 -

561 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Kovai Medical Center and
Hospital Limited 001 4 18-12-2015

#23-12-2020
13-01-2016
*05-03-2021 -



562 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Gadre Marine Export Pvt. Ltd 001 1.25 30-11-2015
#22-12-2020

31-12-2015
*18-02-2021 -

563 Maharashtra Solar PV Kasturi Foundry Pvt. Ltd 001 1 30-11-2015
#22-12-2020

31-12-2015
*22-02-2021 -

564 Tamil Nadu Solar PV VELATAL SPINNING MILLS
PRIVATE LIMITED 002 4 22-12-2020 11-01-2021 -

565 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shah Promoters And
Developers 004 6 25-11-2020 21-12-2020 -

566 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shah Promoters And
Developers 005 3 25-11-2020 21-12-2020 -

567 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Hindustan Petroleum
Corporation Limited 001 0.258 16-11-2015

#20-11-2020
12-05-2016
*26-05-2021 -

568 Tamil Nadu Solar PV ZF RANE AUTOMOTIVE INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 1 15-12-2015

#20-11-2020
17-03-2016
*23-06-2021 -

569 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

GINNI GLOBAL PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 5 17-11-2020 19-11-2020 -

570 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GRACE INFRASTRUCTURE
PRIVATE LIMITED 007 7.5 13-11-2015

#11-11-2020
09-12-2015
*09-03-2022 -

571 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Narmada Switchgear Pvt. Ltd. 002 2 03-11-2020 30-12-2020 -

572 Tamil Nadu Solar PV IKKI GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1 03-11-2020 21-12-2020 -

573 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Suma Shilp Ltd 001 3.75 29-10-2020 14-12-2020 -



574 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Suma Shilp Ltd 002 1.25 29-10-2020 14-12-2020 -

575 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

The Saswad Mali Sugar Factory
Ltd. 001 12.056 30-11-2015

#28-10-2020
24-02-2016
*17-03-2021 -

576 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SIPOREX INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED 002 0.5 30-11-2015

#28-10-2020
05-01-2016
*30-12-2020 -

577 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ESS GEE REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPERS PRIVATE
LIMITED

005 2.5 28-10-2020 16-03-2021 -

578 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration YADU SUGAR LTD. 001 7 03-04-2014

#21-10-2020
03-12-2014
*21-12-2020 -

579 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SHRI DHANALAKSHMI
SPINNTEX PRIVATE LIMITED 001 12 02-11-2015

#21-10-2020
23-12-2015
*24-12-2020 -

580 Tamil Nadu Solar PV HYPKRT POWER PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1 21-10-2020 13-11-2020 -

581 Telangana Solar PV SEI SRIRAM POWER PRIVATE
LIMITED 003 10 20-10-2020 24-12-2020 -

582 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Swelect Energy Systems
Limited 001 10 17-10-2020 04-11-2020 -

583 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Armstrong Power Systems Pvt
Ltd 003 1.5 15-10-2015

#08-10-2020
28-12-2015
*02-02-2021 -

584 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Krishnapoultry Tex Mill (India)
Pvt Ltd 001 0.6 02-11-2015

#08-10-2020
14-01-2016
*14-01-2021 -



585 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GRACE INFRASTRUCTURE
PRIVATE LIMITED 006 12 10-09-2015

#30-09-2020
28-09-2015
*09-03-2022 -

586 Telangana Solar PV Surana Solar Systems Pvt
Limited 001 4.76 26-09-2015

#23-09-2020
15-10-2015
*13-10-2020 -

587 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Avinash N Bhosale 002 7.2 22-09-2020 23-11-2020 -

588 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Avon Energies and Investments
Private Limited 001 7 22-09-2020 05-10-2020 -

589 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Prime Steel Processors Pvt. Ltd. 001 8 22-09-2020 05-10-2020 -

590 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Harsh Renewable Energy 001 0.63 21-10-2015
#18-09-2020

02-11-2015
*15-10-2020 -

591 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Dharampal Premchand Ltd. 002 5 21-10-2015
#18-09-2020

02-11-2015
*28-10-2020 -

592 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Cheran Textiles Wind Farm LLP 001 2.5 17-09-2020 04-11-2020 -

593 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Adhya Renewable Energy 001 2 21-10-2015
#16-09-2020

02-11-2015
*14-12-2020 -

594 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Avinash Constructions 003 0.8 16-09-2020 23-11-2020 -

595 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Avinash N Bhosale 001 4.8 16-09-2020 23-11-2020 -

596 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Wind World Wind Farms (Sai)
Private Limited 001 4 09-09-2020 04-11-2020 -

597 Tamil Nadu Solar PV NIRANJINI SOLAR PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1 09-09-2020 08-10-2020 -



598 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

R.G.S. Green Power Private
Limited 002 0.75 18-09-2015

#08-09-2020
23-12-2015
*15-11-2021 -

599 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

R.G.S. Green Power Private
Limited 001 0.25 18-09-2015

#08-09-2020
23-12-2015
*15-11-2021 -

600 Uttarakhand Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration Bahl Paper Mills Limited 002 4 22-09-2015

#31-08-2020
12-10-2015
*05-10-2020 -

601 Tamil Nadu Solar PV ETICA SOLAR ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 002 2 28-08-2020 05-10-2020 -

602 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Asha Anil Baxi 002 0.7 25-08-2020 13-10-2020 -

603 Tripura Solar PV
NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC
POWER CORPORATION
LIMITED

101 4.982 25-08-2020 01-10-2020 -

604 Haryana Biomass
CHANDERPUR RENEWAL
POWER COMPANY PRIVATE
LIMITED

001 0.74 14-08-2015
#21-08-2020

21-09-2015
*23-11-2020 -

605 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SEI Arjun Power Pvt. Ltd 001 6.3 21-08-2015
#20-08-2020

01-10-2015
*08-10-2020 -

606 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Saravana Green Energy LLP 001 2.5 13-08-2020 01-10-2020 -
607 Telangana Solar PV Bhavana Power Private Limited 001 2.8 31-07-2020 01-10-2020 -

608 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Top Light Renewable Energy
Pvt Ltd 003 2 31-07-2020 05-10-2020 -

609 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BENGAL BEVERAGES PVT LTD 001 1.25 30-07-2020 01-10-2020 -

610 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Super Auto Forge Private
Limited 002 0.9 17-08-2015

#29-07-2020
28-09-2015
*09-10-2020 -

611 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SHEELA CLINIC 002 1.5 29-07-2020 24-09-2020 -



612 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BASANT WIND FARMS
PRIVATE LIMITED 002 0.8 05-08-2015

#27-07-2020
26-08-2015
*05-10-2020 -

613 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BASANT WIND FARMS
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 2 05-08-2015

#27-07-2020
26-08-2015
*05-10-2020 -

614 Tamil Nadu Solar PV IM GEARS PRIVATE LIMITED 002 1 17-07-2015
#14-07-2020

13-08-2015
*24-08-2020 -

615 Tamil Nadu Solar PV ETICA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 001 1 07-08-2015
#08-07-2020

07-09-2015
*04-08-2020 -

616 Punjab Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

NV Distilleries & Breweries Pvt.
Ltd. 001 4.67 27-07-2015

#03-07-2020
07-08-2015
*26-07-2020 -

617 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV MANAS POLYMERS AND
ENERGIES LIMITED 001 1 22-04-2015

#24-06-2020
19-05-2015
*13-07-2020 -

618 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

DSM SUGAR RAJPURA (a Unit
of Dhampur Sugar Mills Ltd.) 004 7.55 24-04-2015

#23-06-2020
25-06-2015
*13-07-2020 -

619 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Eastman International 006 15 06-06-2020 19-06-2020 -

620 Tamil Nadu Solar PV AMIRTHAA GREEN INFRA
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 3 20-07-2015

#04-06-2020
26-08-2015
*10-08-2020 -

621 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Sakthi Murugan Agro Foods
Private Limited 002 2.5 29-05-2020 17-06-2020 -

622 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Sakthi Murugan Roller Flour
Mills Private Limited 002 2.5 29-05-2020 17-06-2020 -

623 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Arul Sakthe Wind Faarms P Ltd 001 1 29-05-2020 05-10-2020 -

624 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Sakthi Murugan Wind Farms P
Ltd 001 1 29-05-2020 01-10-2020 -

625 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Madurai Renewable Energy
Private Limited 001 1.5 18-05-2020 22-07-2020 -



626 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Siva Electric Generation Private
Limited 001 0.85 17-04-2015

#04-04-2020
20-05-2015
*11-05-2020 -

627 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Avon Cycles Ltd. 003 0.63 10-04-2015
#19-03-2020

01-05-2015
*25-08-2020 -

628 Telangana Solar PV PERITUS CORPORATION PVT
LTD 001 2 26-03-2015

#18-03-2020
20-04-2015
*20-04-2020 -

629 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Anand Laddha 001 0.2 27-03-2015
#18-03-2020

13-04-2015
*25-08-2020 -

630 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Gujarat Ambuja Exports
Limited 001 1 27-03-2015

#18-03-2020
15-04-2015
*13-11-2020 -

631 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Aditya Marine Limited 002 0.6 27-03-2015
#18-03-2020

13-04-2015
*26-08-2020 -

632 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Vijay Dhirajlal Gandhi 001 0.5 27-03-2015
#18-03-2020

15-04-2015
*26-08-2020 -

633 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Atul Sharma 002 1.25 08-04-2015
#18-03-2020

20-04-2015
*05-10-2020 -

634 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NEW PATEL SAW MILL 001 1.25 12-03-2020 15-07-2020 -

635 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PATEL WOOD SYNDICATE 001 1.25 12-03-2020 15-07-2020 -

636 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BENGAL BEVERAGES PVT LTD 002 1.25 12-03-2020 10-08-2020 -

637 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BENGAL BEVERAGES PVT LTD 003 1.25 12-03-2020 10-08-2020 -



638 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Porwal Auto Components
Limited 001 1.5 27-12-2013

#11-03-2020
05-05-2014
*24-04-2020 -

639 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Top Light Renewable Energy
Private Limited 002 2 09-03-2020 23-03-2020 -

640 Telangana Solar PV Visaka Industries Limited 001 2 05-03-2015
#06-03-2020

13-05-2015
*22-05-2020 -

641 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Poona Health Services Pvt Ltd 001 1.5 06-03-2020 23-03-2020 -

642 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Poona Health Services Pvt Ltd 001 1.25 06-03-2020 23-03-2020 -

643 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ess Gee Real Estate Developers
Private Limited 003 2.5 05-03-2020 03-04-2020 -

644 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ess Gee Real Estate Developers
Private Limited 002 3.75 05-03-2020 03-04-2020 -

645 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ess Gee Real Estate Developers
Private Limited 004 2.5 05-03-2020 03-04-2020 -

646 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ess Gee Real Estate Developers
Private Limited 002 1.25 05-03-2020 03-04-2020 -

647 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ess Gee Real Estate Developers
Private Limited 001 1.5 05-03-2020 03-04-2020 -

648 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Eastman International 001 4 02-03-2020 23-03-2020 -



649 Telangana Solar PV VARP POWER PRIVATE
LIMITED 009 1 26-03-2015

#28-02-2020
08-05-2015
*20-03-2020 -

650 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Savita Oil Technologies Ltd 006 1.05 19-03-2015
#28-02-2020

20-04-2015
*02-07-2020 -

651 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Kumaran Oil Mill 001 3 28-02-2020 23-03-2020 -

652 Tamil Nadu Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration Ponni Sugars (Erode) Limited 001 9.5 06-03-2015

#24-02-2020
19-03-2015
*21-04-2020 -

653 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Viviid Clean Energy (One)
Private Limited 001 2.4 20-02-2020 26-05-2020 -

654 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration RANA SUGARS LIMITED 001 7.4 13-01-2012

#12-02-2020
02-08-2012
*28-02-2020 -

655 Maharashtra Solar PV Zenith Industrial Rubber
Products Pvt Ltd 001 0.57 04-09-2014

#12-02-2020
07-01-2015
*26-05-2020 -

656 Bihar Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration HPCL Bio-Fuels Ltd. 100 5.3 07-01-2013

#17-01-2020
08-02-2013
*26-02-2020 -

657 Bihar Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration HPCL Bio-Fuels Ltd. 100 5.3 07-01-2013

#17-01-2020
08-02-2013
*26-02-2020 -

658 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

M/s Vikasratna V. D. M. S. S. S.
K. Ltd. 001 7.2 10-12-2014

#10-01-2020
09-01-2015
*19-02-2020 -

659 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Urjankur Shree TatyaSaheb
Kore Warana Power Company
Limited

001 25.259 10-12-2014
#10-01-2020

06-02-2015
*06-02-2020 -

660 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED 007 1.25 10-01-2020 02-03-2020 -

661 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED 008 1.25 10-01-2020 02-03-2020 -



662 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Arthvayu Power Pvt Ltd 001 1.25 31-12-2019 19-02-2020 -

663 Maharashtra Solar PV RYB POWER ELECTRICALS
PRIVATE LIMITED 002 2.1 30-12-2019 09-01-2020 -

664 Maharashtra Solar PV Roha Dyechem Private Limited 002 1.54 18-12-2019 06-02-2020 -

665 Rajasthan Solar PV CEPCO INDUSTRIES PVT LTD 002 4 10-06-2014
#12-12-2019 25-07-2014 -

666 Rajasthan Solar PV Sir Kasturchand Daga Solaire
Inc 002 1 16-09-2014

#12-12-2019 16-10-2014 -

667 Rajasthan Solar PV Sharma Industries 001 2 17-10-2014
#12-12-2019 21-11-2014 -

668 Rajasthan Solar PV Mayur Dye chem Intermediates
Ltd 001 2 17-10-2014

#12-12-2019 27-11-2014 -

669 Rajasthan Solar PV Designco 003 2.5 17-10-2014
#12-12-2019 21-11-2014 -

670 Rajasthan Solar PV Vyomnath Power 001 1 14-11-2014
#12-12-2019 26-12-2014 -

671 Rajasthan Solar PV Atapi Power 001 0.5 13-11-2014
#12-12-2019 20-01-2015 -

672 Maharashtra Solar PV UMA Corporation 001 1 24-12-2014
#11-12-2019

22-01-2015
*04-03-2020 -

673 Rajasthan Solar PV Blow Packaging India Pvt Ltd 001 1 16-09-2014
#11-12-2019 16-10-2014 -

674 Rajasthan Solar PV Laxmi Publications Pvt Ltd 001 0.5 05-11-2014
#11-12-2019 12-12-2014 -

675 Rajasthan Solar PV Solar Power Made Easy 001 1 17-12-2014
#11-12-2019 07-01-2015 -

676 Rajasthan Solar PV Solar Energy Made Easy 001 1 22-12-2014
#11-12-2019 07-01-2015 -

677 Rajasthan Solar PV Rajasthan State Mines &
Minerals Limited 001 5 22-12-2014

#11-12-2019 30-01-2015 -



678 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Chhatrapati Sambhaji Raje
Sakhar Udyog Ltd. 001 3 24-12-2014

#10-12-2019
02-01-2015
*13-01-2020 -

679 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

URJANKUR SHREE DATTA
POWER COMPANY LIMITED 002 16.754 10-12-2014

#10-12-2019
06-02-2015
*07-01-2020 -

680 Rajasthan Solar PV Ghodawat Textiles 001 1 28-07-2014
#10-12-2019 19-09-2014 -

681 Rajasthan Solar PV TRIMEX SANDS PVT LTD 001 9 10-07-2014
#10-12-2019 08-08-2014 -

682 Rajasthan Solar PV M/s K.K. Enterprises 001 0.5 23-05-2014
#10-12-2019 20-06-2014 -

683 Rajasthan Solar PV Viney Corporation Private
Limited 002 1 24-04-2014

#09-12-2019 30-05-2014 -

684 Rajasthan Solar PV Rays Power Experts Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 24-04-2014
#09-12-2019 16-05-2014 -

685 Rajasthan Solar PV Moss Energy Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.1 27-05-2014
#09-12-2019 21-10-2014 -

686 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Sun Pharmaceutical Industries
Ltd. 001 30 09-12-2019 22-01-2020 -

687 Rajasthan Solar PV Tirupati microtech private
limited 001 1 24-04-2014

#05-12-2019 23-05-2014 -

688 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Nanal Hydro Power
Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.- Hysrund
SHEP (3.30 MW)

001 3.3 03-12-2019 16-01-2020 -

689 Rajasthan Solar PV Pritam Hospital 001 0.25 24-04-2014
#02-12-2019 27-05-2014 -

690 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

DLI POWER (INDIA) PRIVATE
LIMITED - RAURA 12 MW SHP 002 12 29-11-2019 31-12-2019 -

691 Maharashtra Solar PV Caspro Metal Industries Pvt Ltd 001 0.8 10-12-2014
#25-11-2019

02-01-2015
*01-01-2020 -



692 Maharashtra Solar PV Hemant Group 001 1.2 10-12-2014
#25-11-2019

07-01-2015
*09-01-2020 -

693 Tamil Nadu Biomass TCP Limited 001 6 02-01-2012
#18-11-2019

17-02-2012
*03-12-2019 -

694 Maharashtra Solar PV Navalakha Translines 001 5 06-11-2019 27-11-2019 -

695 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PRISTINE DEVELOPERS P LTD 001 6 05-11-2019 10-01-2020 -

696 Tamil Nadu Solar PV KARUR SREE RAMA TRADING
(P) LTD 001 1 04-12-2014

#01-11-2019
07-01-2015
*06-12-2019 -

697 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shah Promoters and Developers 002 3.75 31-10-2019 15-11-2019 -

698 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shah Promoters and Developers 003 1.25 31-10-2019 15-11-2019 -

699 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Suma Shilp Ltd 001 3.75 30-10-2019 15-11-2019 -

700 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Suma Shilp Ltd 002 6.25 30-10-2019 15-11-2019 -

701 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Top Light Renewable Energy
Private Limited 001 6 30-10-2019 08-11-2019 -

702 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SRI KUMARSWAMY MINERAL
EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED 002 11.25 13-11-2014

#23-10-2019
26-12-2014
*03-12-2019 -

703 Tamil Nadu Solar PV ASIAN FABRICX PRIVATE
LIMITED 002 1.5 21-10-2014

#09-10-2019
17-12-2014
*24-10-2019 -



704 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Naga Limited 001 0.6 23-10-2014
#09-10-2019

18-11-2014
*08-11-2019 -

705 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Asian Fabricx Private Limited 003 3 12-12-2014
#09-10-2019

07-01-2015
*24-10-2019 -

706 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Shriji Polymers (India) Ltd. 002 2 20-10-2014
#25-09-2019

31-10-2014
*17-10-2019 -

707 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Gangadhar Narsingdas Agrawal 080 1.25 21-09-2019 30-10-2019 -

708 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Gangadhar Narsingdas Agrawal 152 1.25 21-09-2019 30-10-2019 -

709 Uttarakhand Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Siddheshwari Paper Udyog
Private Limited 002 6 15-09-2014

#19-09-2019
11-11-2014
*15-11-2019 -

710 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration Baramati Agro Limited 002 5.66 29-09-2014

#18-09-2019
12-12-2014
*07-10-2019 -

711 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED
HARIAWAN DISTILLERY 002 3 18-09-2019 27-11-2019 -

712 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SAKS Power Private Limited 115 0.75 13-09-2019 01-10-2019 -

713 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Parag Sancheti HUF 001 1 09-09-2019 09-10-2019 -

714 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD. 003 10 07-02-2014

#03-09-2019
01-12-2014
*15-11-2019 -

715 Maharashtra Solar PV Morries Energy Limited 003 2 29-08-2019 08-11-2019 -

716 Maharashtra Biomass
Loknete Sunderraoji Solanke
Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana
Limited

002 6 24-09-2014
#21-08-2019

01-12-2014
*24-09-2019 -



717 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Shri Dudhganga Vedganga
Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. 001 12.186 12-09-2014

#21-08-2019
11-11-2014
*13-09-2019 -

718 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SATHY SILKS PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1 01-08-2019 26-08-2019 -

719 Tamil Nadu Solar PV
GAJAANANDA JEWELLERY
MART INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

001 1 01-08-2019 26-08-2019 -

720 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sun N Sand Hotels Pvt Ltd 001 4 23-07-2019 08-08-2019 -

721 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sun N Sand Hotels Pvt Ltd 002 5.6 23-07-2019 08-08-2019 -

722 Maharashtra Solar PV Akshay Enterprises 001 1 27-03-2014
#22-07-2019

08-12-2014
*10-08-2020 -

723 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NTS Power 001 1 19-07-2019 30-08-2019 -

724 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s. Lotus Clean Power
Venture Pvt Ltd 001 18.9 30-07-2014

#15-07-2019
12-09-2014
*09-08-2019 -

725 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SHRI LAKSHMI TEXTILE
PROCESSORS 001 1 04-07-2014

#06-07-2019
24-07-2014
*26-08-2019 -

726 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Raagam Exports 001 1 04-07-2014
#04-07-2019

22-07-2014
*26-08-2019 -

727 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shalimar Hotel Pvt. Ltd 001 0.8 03-07-2019 27-09-2019 -

728 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Asian Fabricx Private Ltd 001 3 10-07-2014
#26-06-2019

14-08-2014
*08-08-2019 -



729 Telangana Solar PV MEDAK SOLAR PROJECTS
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 8.24 25-06-2019 17-10-2019 -

730 Odisha Solar PV MAHANADI COALFIELDS
LIMITED 001 2 16-07-2014

#24-06-2019
14-11-2014
*30-08-2019 -

731 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Sulochana Cotton Spinning
Mills Pvt Ltd 001 2 16-06-2014

#14-06-2019
25-07-2014
*10-07-2019 -

732 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Gomathy International 001 1 10-06-2014
#11-06-2019

04-07-2014
*16-07-2019 -

733 Tamil Nadu Solar PV IM Gears private Limited 001 0.9 10-06-2014
#31-05-2019

18-07-2014
*10-07-2019 -

734 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Topaz Investments Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.65 12-10-2013
#29-05-2019 15-01-2014 -

735 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Sri Sivajothi Spinning Mills
Private Limited 001 1 16-06-2014

#28-05-2019
16-07-2014
*16-07-2019 -

736 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Fab Colours 001 1 16-06-2014
#28-05-2019

22-07-2014
*16-07-2019 -

737 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mazda Colours Limited 001 1.25 23-01-2014
#27-05-2019

02-01-2015
*10-07-2019 -

738 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Global Metal & Energy Private
Limited 001 1.7 29-03-2014

#27-05-2019
21-10-2014
*05-08-2019 -

739 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Global Metal & Energy Private
Limited 002 0.85 29-03-2014

#27-05-2019
21-10-2014
*05-08-2019 -

740 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s B G Chitale 002 1.2 04-04-2014
#27-05-2019

09-01-2015
*10-07-2019 -



741 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mytrah Vayu Manjira Private
Limited 001 45 12-06-2014

#24-05-2019
04-07-2014
*25-06-2019 -

742 Uttar Pradesh Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Balrampur Chini Mills Ltd.,
Unit – Babhnan, (Chemical
Division)

002 5 24-05-2019 29-07-2019 -

743 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Sri Vinayaga Green Power
Generation Private Limited 001 5 31-05-2014

#18-05-2019
30-06-2014
*03-07-2019 -

744 Maharashtra Solar PV Varroc Engineering Pvt Limited 007 5 27-03-2014
#10-05-2019

18-04-2014
*28-05-2019 -

745 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SCM International Impex P Ltd 001 1 28-05-2014
#10-05-2019

04-07-2014
*03-07-2019 -

746 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Space Textiles Private Limited 001 1 28-05-2014
#10-05-2019

30-06-2014
*03-07-2019 -

747 Tamil Nadu Solar PV KKV Agro Powers Limited 001 1 28-05-2014
#10-05-2019

25-06-2014
*03-07-2019 -

748 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Sathy Silks Private Limited 002 1 28-05-2014
#10-05-2019

25-06-2014
*03-07-2019 -

749 Tamil Nadu Solar PV The KTM Jewellery Limited 001 1 28-05-2014
#10-05-2019

25-06-2014
*03-07-2019 -

750 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ferromar Shipping Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 07-05-2019 03-06-2019 -

751 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Eingur Wind Energy Private
Limited 001 1.5 17-12-2011

#06-05-2019
05-01-2012
*29-05-2019 -

752 Maharashtra Solar PV BORA SPICES 001 1.25 06-05-2019 07-06-2019 -

753 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 12.8 30-04-2019 22-05-2019 -



754 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 002 3.2 30-04-2019 22-05-2019 -

755 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 003 6.4 30-04-2019 22-05-2019 -

756 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 004 9.6 30-04-2019 22-05-2019 -

757 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 005 8 30-04-2019 22-05-2019 -

758 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 006 8 30-04-2019 22-05-2019 -

759 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 007 2.4 30-04-2019 22-05-2019 -

760 Maharashtra Solar PV M/s Morries Energy Ltd 001 2 27-03-2014
#26-04-2019

12-02-2015
*16-01-2020 -

761 Maharashtra Solar PV M/s Modern India Limited 001 3 27-03-2014
#26-04-2019

12-02-2015
*05-08-2020 -

762 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Flow Link Systems Private
Limited 002 1.26 17-04-2014

#22-04-2019
16-05-2014
*30-10-2019 -

763 Uttar Pradesh Biomass Kesar Enterprises Ltd 001 12 11-02-2014
#18-04-2019

15-05-2014
*15-05-2019 -

764 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Amex Alloys Private Limited 001 2 24-05-2014
#12-04-2019

18-06-2014
*22-05-2019 -



765 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Yajur Energy Solutions Private
Limited 001 1 06-05-2014

#12-04-2019
06-06-2014
*26-04-2019 -

766 Andhra Pradesh Others M/s Sirius Overseas Private
Limited 001 2.5 09-04-2019 22-05-2019 -

767 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Ultra Cosmic Solar Energy
Private Limited 001 1 02-04-2014

#05-04-2019
16-05-2014
*13-09-2019 -

768 Telangana Solar PV DUBBAK SOLAR PROJECTS
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 8 03-04-2019 17-06-2019 -

769 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ajeet Seeds Pvt Ltd 001 1.25 03-04-2019 03-05-2019 -

770 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ajeet Seeds Pvt Ltd 002 1.25 03-04-2019 03-05-2019 -

771 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

B.S.CHANNABASAPPA & SONS 002 0.7 30-03-2019 03-05-2019 -

772 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Neha Sharma 001 0.99 30-03-2019 03-05-2019 -

773 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Pragati Agencies 002 1.05 30-03-2019 03-05-2019 -

774 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Avon Energies and Investments
Private Limited 001 7 30-03-2019 25-04-2019 -

775 Rajasthan Solar PV Ghodawat Realty Private
Limited 001 7 11-03-2014

#29-03-2019
16-07-2014
*23-04-2019 -

776 Rajasthan Solar PV SNCA Energy & Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 25-04-2014

#29-03-2019
04-07-2014
*16-04-2019 -

777 Tamil Nadu Solar PV BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS
LTD, RANIPET 001 5 02-04-2014

#29-03-2019
05-05-2014
*11-09-2019 -



778 Rajasthan Solar PV Sir Kasturchand Daga Solar
Power Inc 001 1 23-05-2014

#29-03-2019
20-06-2014
*15-05-2019 -

779 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Manohar Singh and Company 001 2 29-03-2019 30-04-2019 -

780 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BARKAT CRANES AND
EQUIPMENTS PRIVATE
LIMITED

001 2 29-03-2019 31-05-2019 -

781 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Gangdari Hydro Power Private
Limited 001 16 29-03-2014

#28-03-2019
25-04-2014
*28-05-2019 -

782 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

R3K POWER LLP 001 1.6 27-03-2019 18-04-2019 -

783 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Kisan Veer Satara Sahakari
Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. 001 6.98 01-04-2014

#22-03-2019
06-05-2014
*23-04-2019 -

784 Maharashtra Solar PV RYB POWER ELECTRICALS
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 1 29-03-2014

#22-03-2019
27-02-2015
*03-05-2019 -

785 Maharashtra Solar PV Gaurav Agro Pipes 001 1 27-03-2014
#22-03-2019

22-04-2014
*23-04-2019 -

786 Rajasthan Solar PV Murarka Suitings Pvt. Ltd 001 1 24-04-2014
#19-03-2019

16-05-2014
*23-04-2019 -

787 Rajasthan Solar PV Designco 002 2.5 24-04-2014
#19-03-2019

16-05-2014
*30-04-2019 -

788 Rajasthan Solar PV Tect Power Pvt. Ltd 001 0.25 24-04-2014
#19-03-2019

16-05-2014
*30-04-2019 -

789 Rajasthan Solar PV Lohia Gramin Vikas Pvt Ltd 002 1 24-04-2014
#19-03-2019

20-05-2014
*30-04-2019 -

790 Rajasthan Solar PV Nolaram Dulichand Dal Mills 001 2 24-04-2014
#19-03-2019

20-05-2014
*30-04-2019 -



791 Rajasthan Solar PV Bikaji Foods International
Limited 002 1 24-04-2014

#19-03-2019
26-05-2014
*22-05-2019 -

792 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Kataria Transport and Company 001 2 19-03-2019 10-04-2019 -

793 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Kataria Cargo Movers 001 2 19-03-2019 10-04-2019 -

794 Andhra Pradesh
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

MANIHAMSA POWER
PROJECTS LTD 336 1.48 04-04-2014

#18-03-2019
23-05-2014
*29-03-2019 -

795 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Snowdew Hydroelectric Power
Projects Pvt. Ltd., (Kiunr Hydro
Power Project (5.00 MW)

001 5 18-03-2019 25-04-2019 -

796 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SWELECT Energy Systems
Limited 002 12 16-03-2019 19-03-2019 -

797 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Mirra and Mirra Industries 001 1.5 05-07-2012
#06-03-2019

03-09-2012
*29-03-2019 -

798 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV M/S Vivaan Solar Pvt. Ltd. 001 2.4 29-03-2014
#20-02-2019

02-05-2014
*23-04-2019 -

799 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV EASTMAN INTERNATIONAL 004 3 29-03-2014
#20-02-2019

28-04-2014
*23-04-2019 -

800 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Apex Coco And Solar Energy
Limited 001 5 21-02-2014

#18-02-2019
12-03-2014
*29-03-2019 -

801 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Apex Coco And Solar Energy
Limited 002 15 21-02-2014

#18-02-2019
12-03-2014
*29-03-2019 -

802 Telangana Solar PV Bhagyanagar India Limited 001 5 04-03-2014
#13-02-2019

19-03-2014
*05-03-2019 -



803 Maharashtra Solar PV Finolex Cables Limited 001 5 27-03-2014
#12-02-2019

19-05-2014
*16-04-2019 -

804 Telangana Solar PV HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED 001 2.04 21-02-2014
#11-02-2019

31-03-2014
*22-02-2019 -

805 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ACB India Limited 001 10 07-02-2019 05-03-2019 -

806 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ACB India Limited 002 5 07-02-2019 05-03-2019 -

807 Rajasthan Solar PV Saboo Engineers private
Limited 001 1 23-01-2014

#04-02-2019
21-03-2014
*22-02-2019 -

808 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SHRI TRADCO INDIA PVT LTD 002 2.5 02-02-2019 05-03-2019 -

809 Maharashtra Solar PV Advik Hi-Tech Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.6 23-01-2014
#31-01-2019

12-02-2014
*14-03-2019 -

810 Maharashtra Solar PV Pooja Renewable Energy
Private limited 001 0.7 27-03-2014

#31-01-2019
18-04-2014
*22-02-2019 -

811 Maharashtra Solar PV Paras PVC Pipes & Fittings Pvt
Ltd 001 0.6 27-03-2014

#31-01-2019
22-04-2014
*22-02-2019 -

812 Maharashtra Solar PV Navalakha Translines 002 2 27-03-2014
#31-01-2019

16-05-2014
*15-11-2019 -

813 Maharashtra Solar PV POWER GENESYS PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1.2 27-03-2014

#31-01-2019
22-04-2014
*14-03-2019 -

814 Maharashtra Solar PV Klassic Wheels Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 27-03-2014
#31-01-2019 22-04-2014 -

815 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV J.K. Minerals 001 0.63 29-03-2014
#30-01-2019

25-04-2014
*07-03-2019 -

816 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Shriji Polymers(India) Ltd. 001 1 29-03-2014
#30-01-2019

25-04-2014
*14-03-2019 -



817 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 100 4.8 30-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

818 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 200 5.6 30-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

819 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 300 2.4 30-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

820 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 400 16 30-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

821 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 500 16 30-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

822 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Tadas Wind Energy Private
Limited 600 19.2 30-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

823 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 700 31.2 30-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

824 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TADAS WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 800 4.8 30-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

825 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

B.S.CHANNABASAPPA & SONS 001 0.7 28-01-2019 07-03-2019 -



826 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Balkrishna Sizing Industries 001 0.6 28-01-2019 07-03-2019 -

827 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Jathar Textiles Pvt Ltd 001 0.6 28-01-2019 07-03-2019 -

828 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shri Tejas Sizers 001 0.6 28-01-2019 07-03-2019 -

829 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SRIDEVI TRADING COMPANY 001 1.25 28-01-2019 07-03-2019 -

830 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SHRI TRADCO INDIA PVT LTD 001 2.5 28-01-2019 14-03-2019 -

831 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GAJANAN TOWERS PVT LTD 001 0.6 28-01-2019 07-03-2019 -

832 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Bhanudas Govind Raibage 001 0.6 28-01-2019 29-03-2019 -

833 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

S.K.VEERBHADRAPPA & CO. 001 1.25 28-01-2019 05-03-2019 -

834 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

B.S.CHANNABASAPPA & SONS 005 1.25 28-01-2019 07-03-2019 -



835 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VVF Ltd. 001 3.5 11-10-2013
#25-01-2019

20-11-2013
*05-03-2019 -

836 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV SKP BEARING INDUSTRIES
LIMITED 001 0.63 29-03-2014

#24-01-2019
25-04-2014
*22-02-2019 -

837 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Windsor Exports 001 4 22-03-2014
#24-01-2019

04-04-2014
*07-03-2019 -

838 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Avon Cycles Ltd. 002 1 22-03-2014
#24-01-2019

16-04-2014
*22-02-2019 -

839 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Dhar Automotives Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 29-03-2014
#24-01-2019

16-04-2014
*22-02-2019 -

840 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Hue Green Energy 001 2 29-03-2014
#24-01-2019

28-04-2014
*30-04-2019 -

841 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Dharampal Premchand Ltd. 001 1.25 29-03-2014
#24-01-2019

25-04-2014
*22-02-2019 -

842 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ratedi Wind Power Private
Limited 001 12 24-01-2019 22-02-2019 -

843 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SRI KUMARSWAMY MINERAL
EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED 001 10.5 24-01-2014

#23-01-2019
21-02-2014
*17-06-2019 -

844 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Agromet India 001 1.25 29-03-2014
#22-01-2019

28-04-2014
*30-04-2019 -

845 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Eastman International 002 2 22-03-2014
#22-01-2019

22-04-2014
*22-02-2019 -

846 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Friends Salt Works & Allied
Indistries 004 6 29-03-2014

#22-01-2019
30-04-2014
*07-03-2019 -

847 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Oswal Salt & Chemical
Industries 001 2.5 29-03-2014

#22-01-2019
01-05-2014
*22-02-2019 -

848 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Seattle Power Solutions Pvt.
Ltd. 001 0.63 29-03-2014

#22-01-2019
25-04-2014
*22-02-2019 -



849 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV M/s Kandla Agro & Metal
Private Limited 001 2 29-03-2014

#22-01-2019
01-05-2014
*22-02-2019 -

850 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Narmada Switchgear Pvt. Ltd. 001 2 29-03-2014
#22-01-2019

16-04-2014
*07-03-2019 -

851 Maharashtra Solar PV Dr. D H Patel 002 1 22-01-2019 12-02-2019 -

852 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NTC Logistics India P Limited 001 2 21-01-2019 05-03-2019 -

853 Tamil Nadu Solar PV SRG Apparels Pvt Ltd 001 1 10-02-2014
#19-01-2019

12-03-2014
*12-02-2019 -

854 Rajasthan Solar PV U.P. Ceramics and Potteries
Pvt. Ltd. 001 2 04-02-2014

#18-01-2019
18-02-2014
*12-02-2019 -

855 Rajasthan Solar PV Saraf Export Palace 001 3 29-01-2014
#11-01-2019

11-02-2014
*12-02-2019 -

856 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ACC Ltd. 002 1.25 02-01-2019 08-02-2019 -

857 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Vikram Urethane Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 11-02-2014
#28-12-2018

21-02-2014
*24-01-2019 -

858 Maharashtra Solar PV Patel Wood Syndicate 001 1 03-05-2013
#26-12-2018

27-05-2013
*15-01-2019 -

859 Maharashtra Solar PV New Patel Saw Mill 001 1 03-05-2013
#26-12-2018

23-05-2013
*15-01-2019 -

860 Maharashtra Solar PV Daksha Infrastructure Private
limited 001 2 23-01-2014

#26-12-2018
11-02-2014
*24-01-2019 -

861 Maharashtra Solar PV Suma Shilp Limited 001 2.4 23-01-2014
#26-12-2018

11-02-2014
*24-01-2019 -

862 Maharashtra Solar PV Gangadhar Narsingdas Agrawal 001 1 18-12-2013
#26-12-2018

03-02-2014
*24-01-2019 -



863 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ARKAY ENERGY
(RAMESWARM) PRIVATE
LIMITED

001 0.85 26-12-2018 07-03-2019 -

864 Rajasthan Solar PV Bharat Power Inc 001 2 12-12-2013
#21-12-2018

03-01-2014
*24-01-2019 -

865 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Armstrong Spinning Mills
Private Limited 002 1 21-12-2013

#20-12-2018
08-01-2014
*12-02-2019 -

866 Rajasthan Solar PV Royal Electricals 001 0.25 23-01-2014
#20-12-2018

11-02-2014
*03-01-2019 -

867 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Super Auto Forge Private
Limited 001 1 09-12-2013

#13-12-2018
08-01-2014
*12-02-2019 -

868 Rajasthan Solar PV Oswal Woollen Mills Limited 001 5 07-11-2013
#10-12-2018

03-01-2014
*03-01-2019 -

869 Rajasthan Solar PV Autobat Batteries Pvt. Ltd 001 0.25 29-01-2014
#10-12-2018

13-02-2014
*03-01-2019 -

870 Rajasthan Solar PV Oil India Limited 001 5 23-12-2013
#10-12-2018

21-02-2014
*24-01-2019 -

871 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Usaka Hydro Powers Private
Limited 001 2.5 10-01-2014

#06-12-2018
04-04-2014
*05-03-2019 -

872 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

B. G. SHIRKE CONSTRUCTION
TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE
LIMITED

001 1.75 23-01-2014
#04-12-2018

07-03-2014
*19-12-2018 -

873 Rajasthan Solar PV Nahar Colours and Coating
Private Limited 002 1 04-12-2018 03-01-2019 -

874 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SN Milk Products Private
Limited 001 2 04-12-2018 24-12-2018 -

875 Rajasthan Solar PV Orient Glazes Private Limited 001 1 03-12-2018 03-01-2019 -



876 Maharashtra Solar PV Hemant Group 001 1.2 11-10-2013
#27-11-2018

06-11-2013
*12-02-2019 -

877 Maharashtra Solar PV Bothara Agro Equipments Pvt.
Ltd 001 1 11-10-2013

#27-11-2018
11-11-2013
*23-04-2019 -

878 Maharashtra Solar PV Saidpur Jute Co. Ltd 001 0.6 12-10-2013
#27-11-2018

28-10-2013
*03-01-2019 -

879 Rajasthan Solar PV JK LAKSHMI CEMENT LTD. 002 6 12-12-2013
#14-11-2018

15-01-2014
*19-12-2018 -

880 Andhra Pradesh
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

BALAJI ENERGY PVT LTD 001 8 12-11-2018 03-01-2019 -

881 Andhra Pradesh
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

BALAJI ENERGY PVT LTD 002 3 12-11-2018 03-01-2019 -

882 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ITC LIMITED 001 6 11-10-2013
#03-11-2018

25-11-2013
*19-12-2018 -

883 Rajasthan Solar PV Jai Bharat Gum and Chemicals
Ltd. 001 5 18-10-2013

#31-10-2018
20-11-2013
*19-11-2018 -

884 Rajasthan Solar PV Neelkanth Gum and Chemicals 001 3 18-10-2013
#29-10-2018

20-11-2013
*19-11-2018 -

885 Rajasthan Solar PV Jainsons Agrochem Industries 001 1 18-10-2013
#29-10-2018

20-11-2013
*14-11-2018 -

886 Rajasthan Solar PV Jainsons(India) Industries 001 1 18-10-2013
#29-10-2018

20-11-2013
*14-11-2018 -

887 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Natesan Precision Components
Private Limited 001 0.25 30-10-2013

#26-10-2018
09-01-2014
*15-01-2019 -



888 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Tamilnadu Gears and Shafts
Corporation 001 0.25 30-10-2013

#26-10-2018
09-01-2014
*15-01-2019 -

889 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BHARAT FORGE LTD 003 4 12-10-2013
#25-10-2018

02-12-2013
*12-11-2018 -

890 Maharashtra Solar PV Hotel Golden Emerald 001 1 04-05-2013
#25-10-2018

12-06-2013
*19-12-2018 -

891 Maharashtra Solar PV Accesset Ventures 001 2 04-05-2013
#25-10-2018

12-06-2013
*19-12-2018 -

892 Maharashtra Solar PV CHAPHALKAR BROTHERS
PUNE 001 1.2 11-10-2013

#25-10-2018
28-10-2013
*12-02-2019 -

893 Maharashtra Solar PV AGRAWAL MINERALS (GOA)
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 4 11-10-2013

#25-10-2018
06-11-2013
*19-11-2018 -

894 Maharashtra Solar PV Gurudnyanankit Energy Pvt Ltd 001 0.6 12-10-2013
#25-10-2018

21-11-2013
*22-11-2018 -

895 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Cheenu Enterprises 001 2 13-11-2013
#24-10-2018

13-12-2013
*19-12-2018 -

896 Tamil Nadu Solar PV M M Forgings Limited 004 1.8 28-11-2013
#24-10-2018

13-12-2013
*22-11-2018 -

897 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Daksha Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. 002 7.65 20-10-2018 03-01-2019 -

898 Rajasthan Solar PV Lohia Gramin Vikas Pvt Ltd 001 1 17-10-2013
#18-10-2018

31-10-2013
*12-11-2018 -

899 Tamil Nadu Solar PV JVS EXPORT 002 5 21-10-2013
#15-10-2018

02-12-2013
*29-10-2018 -

900 Rajasthan Solar PV Sunstone Engineering
Industries Private Limited 003 0.5 18-12-2013

#15-10-2018
18-02-2014
*02-11-2018 -

901 Maharashtra Solar PV Navalakha Translines 001 1 04-05-2013
#12-10-2018

12-06-2013
*19-12-2018 -



902 Maharashtra Solar PV M/s J.M. Industries 001 1 04-05-2013
#12-10-2018

12-06-2013
*19-12-2018 -

903 Maharashtra Solar PV Kantilal Hastimal Sancheti 001 1 04-05-2013
#12-10-2018

12-06-2013
*19-12-2018 -

904 Maharashtra Solar PV TS Wind Power Developers 001 1 04-05-2013
#12-10-2018

28-06-2013
*19-12-2018 -

905 Maharashtra Solar PV Nav Gases and Chemicals 001 1 04-05-2013
#12-10-2018

12-06-2013
*19-12-2018 -

906 Maharashtra Solar PV Parekh Medisales Private
Limited 001 0.6 12-10-2013

#12-10-2018
30-10-2013
*12-02-2019 -

907 Tamil Nadu Biomass Karur K.C.P. Packkagings Ltd 001 10 08-10-2013
#11-10-2018

09-12-2013
*15-01-2019 -

908 Karnataka Biomass GRASIM INDUSTRIES
LIMITED 001 10 30-10-2013

#11-10-2018
31-01-2014
*12-02-2019 -

909 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV SEI Sriram Power Private
Limited 001 10 29-11-2013

#10-10-2018
13-12-2013
*13-11-2018 -

910 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV ValueLabs LLP 001 5 29-10-2013
#10-10-2018

09-12-2013
*13-11-2018 -

911 Rajasthan Solar PV Rajasthan Gum Pvt. Ltd. 001 8 18-10-2013
#04-10-2018

02-12-2013
*19-11-2018 -

912 Rajasthan Solar PV Shree Ram Industries 001 5 18-10-2013
#04-10-2018

20-11-2013
*19-11-2018 -

913 Rajasthan Solar PV Suncity Sheets Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 18-10-2013
#04-10-2018

20-11-2013
*04-12-2018 -

914 Rajasthan Solar PV Sunita Minechem
Industries(Herbal) 001 1 18-10-2013

#04-10-2018
20-11-2013
*19-11-2018 -

915 Rajasthan Solar PV Suncity Strips and Tubes Pvt.
Ltd. 001 1 18-10-2013

#04-10-2018
25-11-2013
*04-12-2018 -

916 Rajasthan Solar PV Bhansali International 001 1 18-10-2013
#04-10-2018

20-11-2013
*12-11-2018 -

917 Rajasthan Solar PV Shri Om Agro Products 001 3 18-10-2013
#04-10-2018

20-11-2013
*26-11-2018 -

918 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Asha Anil Baxi 001 0.85 04-10-2018 26-10-2018 -



919 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Pradini Solar 001 1 04-10-2018 23-10-2018 -
920 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Banco Construction Pvt Ltd 002 1.5 04-10-2018 24-10-2018 -

921 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SIPOREX INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1.6 03-10-2018 15-11-2018 -

922 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s. Serum Institute of India
Pvt. Ltd. 001 21 27-09-2018 23-10-2018 -

923 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Serum Institute of India
Pvt. Ltd 004 2.1 27-09-2018 23-10-2018 -

924 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Serum Institute of India
Pvt. Ltd 006 2.1 27-09-2018 23-10-2018 -

925 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Serum Institute of India
Pvt. Ltd 003 4 27-09-2018 23-10-2018 -

926 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Serum Institute of India
Pvt. Ltd 005 6.3 27-09-2018 23-10-2018 -

927 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Serum Institute of India
Pvt. Ltd 007 4.2 27-09-2018 23-10-2018 -

928 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Serum Institute of India
Pvt. Ltd 008 6.3 27-09-2018 23-10-2018 -



929 Rajasthan Solar PV Kshitij Synergy Corp (P) Ltd 001 2.5 30-09-2013
#26-09-2018

06-11-2013
*22-10-2018 -

930 Gujarat Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

SHREE NARMADA KHAND
UDYOG SAHAKARI MANDLI
LIMITED

001 3.8 21-10-2013
#25-09-2018

27-03-2014
*19-03-2019 -

931 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Karma Energy Ltd 003 4.5 25-09-2018 17-10-2018 -

932 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Karma Energy Ltd 004 4.5 25-09-2018 17-10-2018 -

933 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Arihant Sunscan India 001 1 25-09-2018 19-12-2018 -
934 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Shimpy Garg 001 0.5 25-09-2018 23-10-2018 -

935 Maharashtra Solar PV GOVINDRAM SHOBHARAM &
CO. 001 0.6 12-10-2013

#21-09-2018
30-10-2013
*11-10-2018 -

936 Maharashtra Solar PV Saraswati Industries 001 0.6 12-10-2013
#21-09-2018

30-10-2013
*11-10-2018 -

937 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Persistent Systems Ltd 001 2.1 15-10-2013
#19-09-2018

13-11-2013
*08-10-2018 -

938 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Indra Vidhya Power 001 0.63 22-10-2013
#19-09-2018

11-11-2013
*17-10-2018 -

939 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Shree Balaji Enterprises 001 2 17-10-2013
#19-09-2018

03-12-2013
*17-10-2018 -

940 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Sanpower Solar LLP 001 0.63 22-10-2013
#19-09-2018

11-11-2013
*08-10-2018 -

941 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Neevya Solar LLP 001 0.63 15-10-2013
#19-09-2018

25-11-2013
*08-10-2018 -

942 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV GTC Power Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.63 17-10-2013
#19-09-2018

25-11-2013
*08-10-2018 -



943 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Hindustan Platinum Pvt. Ltd. 002 2.5 22-10-2013
#19-09-2018

11-11-2013
*08-10-2018 -

944 Rajasthan Solar PV Apeiron Renewable Energy
Private Limited 001 1.25 18-11-2013

#14-09-2018
27-12-2013
*12-10-2018 -

945 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Sharma Industries 001 0.63 22-10-2013
#12-09-2018

11-11-2013
*25-09-2018 -

946 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV IPF - Vikram India Ltd. 001 1.25 22-10-2013
#12-09-2018

20-11-2013
*08-10-2018 -

947 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Zaveri & Co. Exports 001 1.25 12-09-2018 20-09-2018 -

948 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TVH ENERGY RESOURCE PVT
LTD 003 2.1 17-09-2013

#10-09-2018
12-12-2013
*20-12-2018 -

949 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

TVH ENERGY RESOURCE PVT
LTD 004 2.1 17-09-2013

#10-09-2018
12-12-2013
*20-12-2018 -

950 Tamil Nadu Biomass K G DENIM LIMITED 001 9.925 10-09-2018 09-10-2018 -

951 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Avon Cycles Limited 001 1.25 15-10-2013
#06-09-2018

20-11-2013
*19-09-2018 -

952 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Ranjanben P. Chovtia 001 0.63 22-10-2013
#06-09-2018

20-11-2013
*19-09-2018 -

953 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Flow Devices Systems 001 0.63 17-10-2013
#06-09-2018

25-11-2013
*19-09-2018 -

954 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Suryashakti Enterprises 001 0.5 17-10-2013
#06-09-2018

20-11-2013
*19-09-2018 -

955 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV DeeTee Industries Private
Limited 001 1 22-10-2013

#06-09-2018
25-11-2013
*25-09-2018 -

956 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Deepak Industries Limited 001 5 22-10-2013
#06-09-2018

11-11-2013
*18-09-2018 -



957 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Sai Saburi Urja Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 01-10-2013
#06-09-2018

08-11-2013
*22-02-2019 -

958 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Ankit Gems Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 22-10-2013
#06-09-2018

25-11-2013
*18-09-2018 -

959 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vaayu Renewable Energy
(Tapti) Pvt. Ltd. 001 14.4 29-08-2013

#28-08-2018
27-09-2013
*08-10-2018 -

960 Gujarat Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

SHREE CHALTHAN VIBHAG
KHAND UDYOG SAHAKARI
MANDLI LIMITED

001 4 23-10-2013
#23-08-2018

18-02-2014
*24-01-2019 -

961 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV M/s Birla Corporation Limited,
Unit- Satna Cement Works 001 1.5 03-09-2013

#21-08-2018
28-10-2013
*19-09-2018 -

962 Rajasthan Solar PV SNCA ENERGY &
INFRASTRUCTURE P. LTD. 002 1 20-08-2018 20-09-2018 -

963 Rajasthan Solar PV TITHAL TRADING PVT LTD 003 1 20-08-2018 20-09-2018 -

964 Rajasthan Solar PV Designco 001 2 26-09-2013
#16-08-2018

14-10-2013
*09-10-2018 -

965 Rajasthan Solar PV Rajasthan Patrika Pvt Ltd 002 5 27-09-2013
#16-08-2018

14-10-2013
*09-10-2018 -

966 Rajasthan Solar PV Real Step Infrastructure Pvt.
Ltd 001 0.25 27-09-2013

#16-08-2018
17-10-2013
*09-10-2018 -

967 Rajasthan Solar PV K C India Limited ( Unit Sukhlal
Solaire Power) 002 2 21-10-2013

#16-08-2018
08-11-2013
*18-09-2018 -

968 Rajasthan Solar PV Raj Overseas 002 1 11-10-2013
#16-08-2018

30-10-2013
*18-09-2018 -

969 Rajasthan Solar PV Lohia Developers (India) Pvt
Ltd 001 2.5 17-10-2013

#16-08-2018
31-10-2013
*09-10-2018 -

970 Rajasthan Solar PV Alliance Land Developers Pvt
Ltd 001 2 11-10-2013

#16-08-2018
24-10-2013
*09-10-2018 -



971 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ceinsys Tech Limited 001 1.25 07-08-2018 04-09-2018 -

972 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Windsor Exports 001 2 01-08-2018 20-08-2018 -

973 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

EROS FOR SANITARYWARES 002 1.25 26-07-2018 17-08-2018 -

974 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM
COMPANY LIMITED 002 47.6 14-08-2013

#23-07-2018
10-09-2013
*18-09-2018 -

975 Rajasthan Solar PV Prakash Powers 001 1 26-09-2013
#23-07-2018

14-10-2013
*18-09-2018 -

976 Rajasthan Solar PV Sol Energy 001 0.5 23-09-2013
#23-07-2018

24-10-2013
*18-09-2018 -

977 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Bharat Forge Ltd. 001 2 12-07-2018 10-08-2018 -

978 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Bharat Forge Limited 002 8 12-07-2018 10-08-2018 -

979 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ivy Ecoenergy India Private
Limited 001 12 11-07-2018 12-11-2018 -

980 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Roha Dyechem Pvt Ltd 001 18 10-07-2018 16-08-2018 -

981 Tamil Nadu Biomass Raghu Rama Renewable Energy
Limited 001 18 06-07-2018 27-07-2018 -



982 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BELL TOWER ENTERPRISES
LLP 001 2.75 06-07-2018 06-08-2018 -

983 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BELL TOWER ENTERPRISES
LLP 002 3 06-07-2018 06-08-2018 -

984 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BELL TOWER ENTERPRISES
LLP 003 1.5 06-07-2018 06-08-2018 -

985 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BELL TOWER ENTERPRISES
LLP 004 1.25 06-07-2018 06-08-2018 -

986 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BELL TOWER ENTERPRISES
LLP 005 0.75 06-07-2018 06-08-2018 -

987 Madhya Pradesh
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Ascent Hydro Projects Ltd 002 2.2 03-07-2018 20-07-2018 -

988 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Ramesh Steels 001 4 03-07-2018 18-07-2018 -

989 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vish Wind Infrastrukture LLP. 001 12.8 18-09-2012
#02-07-2018

11-10-2012
*12-07-2018 -

990 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vish Wind Infrastrukture LLP 002 6.4 18-09-2012
#02-07-2018

05-10-2012
*12-07-2018 -



991 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vish Wind Infrastrukture LLP 003 1.6 17-09-2012
#02-07-2018

05-10-2012
*12-07-2018 -

992 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Ujaas Energy Limited 003 7 02-09-2013
#28-06-2018

16-09-2013
*23-07-2018 -

993 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Ujaas Energy Limited 002 5 02-09-2013
#19-06-2018

16-09-2013
*31-07-2018 -

994 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Free Look Fashions 001 1 13-06-2013
#14-06-2018

26-06-2013
*25-06-2018 -

995 Gujarat Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

SAHAKARI KHAND UDYOG
MANDAL LTD GANDEVI 003 4 14-06-2018 30-07-2018 -

996 Rajasthan Solar PV Bikaji Foods International Ltd 001 0.25 14-06-2013
#13-06-2018

19-07-2013
*12-07-2018 -

997 Tamil Nadu Solar PV Alpine Knits India (P) Ltd 001 1 25-05-2013
#22-05-2018

30-05-2013
*10-07-2018 -

998 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Liberty Oil Mills Limited 002 2.4 21-03-2013
#17-05-2018

18-12-2013
*31-07-2018 -

999 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

City Corporation Ltd. 001 1.7 28-12-2012
#17-05-2018

05-02-2013
*22-06-2018 -

1000 Odisha Biomass J. K. Paper Mills 002 25 26-06-2013
#15-05-2018

05-09-2013
*01-08-2018 -

1001 Rajasthan Solar PV Navkar Woollens Private
Limited 001 1 29-05-2013

#09-05-2018
28-06-2013
*29-06-2018 -

1002 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

EAGLE EARTH MOVERS PVT
LTD 001 1.5 02-05-2013

#02-05-2018
01-08-2013
*30-07-2018 -



1003 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

EAGLE WIND ENERGY
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 1.5 02-05-2013

#02-05-2018
01-08-2013
*30-07-2018 -

1004 Telangana Solar PV FUSION SOLAR FARMS PVT
LTD 001 4 01-05-2018 25-06-2018 -

1005 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sun-N-Sand Hotels Pvt.Ltd 005 0.8 27-04-2018 15-05-2018 -

1006 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Bansal WindMills Private
Limited 001 4 17-04-2013

#26-04-2018
29-05-2013
*24-05-2018 -

1007 Rajasthan Solar PV CEPCO Industries Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 09-05-2013
#19-04-2018

17-06-2013
*08-06-2018 -

1008 Rajasthan Solar PV Manidhari Gums and Chemicals
( Unit MGC Power) 001 1 09-05-2013

#17-04-2018
30-05-2013
*29-05-2018 -

1009 Rajasthan Solar PV chandram solar power private
limited 001 1 30-05-2013

#17-04-2018
18-06-2013
*04-05-2018 -

1010 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Yogesh Agencies and
Investments Pvt Ltd 001 6 17-04-2018 17-05-2018 -

1011 Karnataka
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

Gokak Power & Energy limited 001 4.5 28-05-2013
#12-04-2018

08-08-2013
*23-07-2018 -

1012 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Eastman International 001 2 04-05-2013
#10-04-2018

17-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1013 Gujarat Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

SHREE MAROLI VIBHAG
KHAND UDYOG SAHAKARI
MANDLI LIMITED

001 3 15-04-2013
#09-04-2018 28-08-2013 -

1014 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Systematic Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.63 04-05-2013
#07-04-2018

20-05-2013
*30-04-2018 -



1015 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Hindustan Platinum Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 04-05-2013
#06-04-2018

14-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1016 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV SRS Engineers 001 0.63 04-05-2013
#06-04-2018

14-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1017 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Active Solar LLP 001 1.25 04-05-2013
#06-04-2018

04-06-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1018 Maharashtra Solar PV Giriraj Enterprises 001 6.65 16-03-2013
#05-04-2018

03-04-2013
*18-04-2018 -

1019 Rajasthan Solar PV Viney Corporation Private
Limited 001 1 10-04-2013

#05-04-2018
26-04-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1020 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Protectron Electromech Private
Limited 001 0.8 15-05-2013

#04-04-2018
21-06-2013
*08-05-2018 -

1021 Madhya Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GI Power Corporation Ltd. 001 5.98 05-12-2012
#04-04-2018

10-05-2013
*29-10-2018 -

1022 Andhra Pradesh Solar PV THE KCP LIMITED 001 1.15 08-04-2013
#04-04-2018

10-05-2013
*02-05-2018 -

1023 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV FRIENDS SALT WORKS &
ALLIED INDUSTRIES 001 5 04-05-2013

#04-04-2018
29-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1024 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Gautam Freight Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 04-05-2013
#04-04-2018

20-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1025 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV FRIENDS SALT WORKS &
ALLIED INDUSTRIES 002 2.5 04-05-2013

#04-04-2018
21-05-2013
*27-04-2018 -

1026 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Friends Salt Works & Allied
Industries 003 2.5 04-05-2013

#04-04-2018
17-05-2013
*27-04-2018 -

1027 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Aditya Marine Limited 001 0.63 04-05-2013
#04-04-2018

23-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1028 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Centex Fabrics - Export Unit 001 1.25 04-05-2013
#04-04-2018

14-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -



1029 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Rsquare Shri Sai Baba
Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.5 04-05-2013

#02-04-2018
17-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1030 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Bonaterra Green Houses LLP 001 0.63 04-05-2013
#02-04-2018

04-06-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1031 Andhra Pradesh
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

National Aluminium Company
limited 001 50.4 16-03-2013

#29-03-2018
03-04-2013
*11-04-2018 -

1032 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Gupta Sons 002 1.25 04-05-2013
#28-03-2018

17-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1033 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Atul Sharma 001 1 04-05-2013
#28-03-2018

14-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1034 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Pearl Green Energy Pvt Ltd. 001 1 30-03-2013
#26-03-2018

12-04-2013
*08-08-2018 -

1035 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Banco Construction Pvt. Ltd 001 1 25-03-2013
#26-03-2018

15-04-2013
*14-08-2018 -

1036 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV BANSAL and COMPANY 001 1 20-03-2013
#26-03-2018

23-04-2013
*14-08-2018 -

1037 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV OMEGA RENK BEARINGS PVT.
LTD. 003 0.695 30-03-2013

#23-03-2018
10-04-2013
*11-04-2018 -

1038 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV OMEGA RENK BEARINGS PVT.
LTD. 004 0.655 04-05-2013

#23-03-2018
17-05-2013
*10-05-2018 -

1039 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Freewings Power & Infra
Limited 001 2.55 23-03-2018 11-04-2018 -

1040 Rajasthan Solar PV Shri Giriraj Energy Private
Limited 001 1 09-05-2013

#22-03-2018
31-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1041 Rajasthan Solar PV sanjiv prakashan 001 2 09-05-2013
#22-03-2018

17-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1042 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GRACE INFRASTRUCTURE
PRIVATE LIMITED 008 8 21-03-2018 11-04-2018 -



1043 Rajasthan Solar PV D J Malpani 001 13 01-04-2013
#15-03-2018

08-04-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1044 Rajasthan Solar PV Dindayal Commodities Pvt. Ltd. 001 1 01-04-2013
#15-03-2018

08-04-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1045 Rajasthan Solar PV Lahoti Overseas Limited 001 2 01-04-2013
#12-03-2018

08-04-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1046 Rajasthan Solar PV Chartered Gold Financial
Services Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.9 01-04-2013

#12-03-2018
08-04-2013
*02-04-2018 -

1047 Rajasthan Solar PV Kishan Gopal Rungta Private
Limited 001 1 09-05-2013

#12-03-2018
12-06-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1048 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Armstrong Power Systems
Private Limited 001 2.75 22-02-2013

#21-02-2018
10-05-2013
*18-04-2018 -

1049 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Armstrong Power Systems
Private Limited 002 1.5 22-02-2013

#21-02-2018
03-05-2013
*18-04-2018 -

1050 Rajasthan Solar PV Hasya Enterprises Private
Limited 001 0.1 08-03-2013

#21-02-2018
02-04-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1051 Rajasthan Solar PV Impact Solar Power Private
Limited 001 1.5 04-02-2013

#21-02-2018
25-02-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1052 Rajasthan Solar PV Aman Home Appliances Private
Limited 001 1 10-04-2013

#21-02-2018
26-04-2013
*10-05-2018 -

1053 Rajasthan Solar PV Rajasthan Patrika Private
Limited 001 2 16-04-2013

#21-02-2018
10-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1054 Rajasthan Solar PV K C India Limited ( Unit Sukhlal
Solaire Power) 001 3 30-04-2013

#21-02-2018
05-06-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1055 Rajasthan Solar PV Raj Overseas 001 1 16-04-2013
#21-02-2018

27-05-2013
*26-04-2018 -

1056 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

OPULENT VENTURES
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 0.75 14-02-2013

#09-02-2018
18-06-2013
*26-04-2018 -



1057 Maharashtra Solar PV Giridhar Creations 001 1 09-02-2018 04-09-2018 -
1058 Maharashtra Solar PV NTS Power 001 1 09-02-2018 06-07-2018 -

1059 Rajasthan Solar PV RH PRASAD AND COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 0.25 24-01-2018 15-02-2018 -

1060 Rajasthan Solar PV BMD PVT LTD 003 5 06-03-2013
#23-01-2018

01-04-2013
*15-02-2018 -

1061 Rajasthan Solar PV Giriraj Enterprises 001 11 05-03-2013
#23-01-2018

21-03-2013
*20-02-2018 -

1062 Rajasthan Solar PV Giriraj Enterpries 002 19 05-03-2013
#23-01-2018

21-03-2013
*20-02-2018 -

1063 Rajasthan Solar PV Giriraj Enterprises 003 3 05-03-2013
#23-01-2018

21-03-2013
*20-02-2018 -

1064 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Menon & Menon Limited 001 1.25 18-04-2012
#19-01-2018

30-05-2012
*18-04-2018 -

1065 Maharashtra Solar PV Prakreetee Solar Energy
Godawari Private Limited 001 5 18-01-2018 23-03-2018 -

1066 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NATIONAL ENTERPRISES 001 6 04-01-2018 07-02-2018 -

1067 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sree Minerals 001 4.2 28-01-2013
#03-01-2018

09-04-2013
*11-04-2018 -

1068 Odisha Solar PV OCL India Limited 001 2.5 28-01-2013
#02-01-2018

20-05-2013
*02-05-2018

Registration Revoked
on
29-06-2022

1069 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Agarwal Jewellers 001 0.5 16-02-2013
#29-12-2017

08-03-2013
*15-01-2018 -

1070 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Tuhina Enterprises 001 1 30-01-2013
#29-12-2017

19-02-2013
*18-01-2018 -



1071 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s.Mirra and Mirra Industries 002 0.25 08-01-2013
#22-12-2017

10-04-2013
*23-02-2018 -

1072 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

VISWARADHA ENTERPRISES 001 0.25 21-12-2017 15-01-2018 -

1073 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Continuum Green Energy
(India) Private Limited 002 18 20-12-2017 25-01-2018 -

1074 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Saboo Industries 001 0.5 30-01-2013
#11-12-2017

19-02-2013
*20-12-2017 -

1075 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Saboo Sodium Chloro Limited 001 1 31-01-2013
#11-12-2017

19-02-2013
*20-12-2017 -

1076 Punjab Biomass SATIA INDUSTRIES LTD. 001 10 16-01-2013
#21-11-2017

01-02-2013
*06-12-2017 -

1077 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Star Delta Transformers
Limited 001 0.5 04-12-2012

#20-11-2017
08-01-2013
*27-11-2017 -

1078 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV Deepak Spinners Limited 001 1 04-12-2012
#20-11-2017

08-01-2013
*06-12-2017 -

1079 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Jivraj Tea Limited 002 1.5 16-11-2017 18-01-2018 -

1080 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GRACE INFRASTRUCTURE
PVT.LTD., 004 12 29-10-2012

#13-11-2017
06-03-2013
*15-03-2018 -

1081 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

LEO FASTENERS 001 4 29-10-2012
#13-11-2017

20-02-2013
*15-03-2018 -



1082 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ANNAPOORANI YARNS 001 1 29-10-2012
#08-11-2017

21-02-2013
*21-02-2018 -

1083 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Dr.Shanthi Balasubramaniam 001 0.25 08-11-2017 18-12-2017 -

1084 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ushdev International Limited 001 8 17-05-2012
#30-10-2017

03-09-2012
*15-12-2017 -

1085 Telangana
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

SLS POWER CORPORATION
LIMITED 002 24 28-10-2017 30-11-2017 -

1086 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Siddhivinayak cotspin
Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 30-12-2011

#16-10-2017
27-01-2012
*17-11-2017 -

1087 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shree Siddhivinayak cotspin
Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 01-02-2012

#16-10-2017
02-04-2012
*17-11-2017 -

1088 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Purna Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd. 100 2.37 01-09-2012

#16-10-2017
16-10-2012
*18-01-2018 -

1089 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration Vishwasrao Naik S. S.K. Ltd 001 2 17-08-2012

#16-10-2017
06-11-2012
*17-11-2017 -

1090 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

AJEYA CIVIL
CONSTRUCTIONS 002 0.8 10-10-2012

#10-10-2017
07-12-2012
*23-01-2018 -

1091 Tamil Nadu Biomass RAJKUMAR IMPEX (P) LTD 001 6 10-10-2012
#03-10-2017

06-12-2012
*18-10-2017 -



1092 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Canara P.C.C. Poles 001 0.85 17-09-2012
#22-09-2017

16-10-2012
*18-01-2018 -

1093 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Chiranjilal Spinners Private
Limited 001 0.85 05-09-2012

#18-09-2017
20-09-2012
*06-10-2017 -

1094 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

YESSKAY RENEWABLE
VENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED 001 1.5 25-09-2012

#18-09-2017
19-02-2013
*28-06-2018 -

1095 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Vitthalrao Shinde Sahakari
Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. 001 7.76 16-06-2012

#16-09-2017
20-09-2012
*05-01-2018 -

1096 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

THENI GURU KRISHNA
TEXTILE MILLS (P) LTD., 001 0.85 05-09-2012

#08-09-2017
07-11-2012
*31-10-2017 -

1097 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Kasturi & Sons Limited 003 0.85 26-09-2012
#08-09-2017

07-12-2012
*06-12-2017 -

1098 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.69 17-02-2012
#07-09-2017

19-07-2012
*05-01-2018 -

1099 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 002 1.38 17-02-2012
#07-09-2017

19-07-2012
*05-01-2018 -

1100 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 003 1.38 17-02-2012
#07-09-2017

19-07-2012
*05-01-2018 -



1101 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sanjay D. Ghodawat HUF 002 0.35 17-02-2012
#07-09-2017

10-07-2012
*30-11-2017 -

1102 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Ghodawat Energy Pvt. Ltd. 005 0.35 17-02-2012
#07-09-2017

19-07-2012
*05-01-2018 -

1103 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s B.G. chitale 001 1.25 17-12-2011
#07-09-2017

20-04-2012
*17-11-2017 -

1104 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SHIRKE INFRASTRUCTURE 001 1.5 09-12-2011
#29-08-2017

28-12-2011
*22-09-2017 -

1105 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shri Charbhuja Sales
Corporation 001 0.35 18-04-2012

#29-08-2017
22-06-2012
*17-11-2017 -

1106 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Shirke Infrastructure 001 1.5 16-06-2012
#29-08-2017

20-07-2012
*22-09-2017 -

1107 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PPS ENVIRO POWER PRIVATE
LIMITED 002 4.5 28-08-2012

#29-08-2017
17-09-2012
*21-09-2017 -

1108 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Saravana Finance Pvt. Ltd. 001 0.25 10-08-2012
#16-08-2017

04-09-2012
*21-09-2017 -

1109 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Darshan Roadlines Private
Limited 001 4 14-08-2017 06-10-2017 -



1110 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

DM Solar Farm Private Limited 001 1.5 01-08-2012
#05-08-2017

09-08-2012
*18-08-2017 -

1111 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

CEPCO Industries Pvt. Ltd. 003 5.6 05-08-2017 28-08-2017 -

1112 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

CEPCO Industries Pvt. Ltd. 004 5.6 05-08-2017 28-08-2017 -

1113 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sagar Powertex Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.25 20-07-2012
#01-08-2017

26-09-2012
*28-08-2017 -

1114 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PROMECH INDUSTRIES
Pvt..Ltd 001 0.6 19-07-2012

#27-07-2017
13-08-2012
*18-08-2017 -

1115 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s HIL Ltd. 002 2.5 10-07-2012
#21-07-2017

30-07-2012
*18-08-2017 -

1116 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Sree Shyamala Estates 001 0.25 05-07-2012
#12-07-2017

13-09-2012
*28-08-2017 -

1117 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Flow Link Systems Private
Limited 001 2 28-06-2012

#03-07-2017
02-08-2012
*20-07-2017 -

1118 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Loyal Textile Mills Ltd 001 4 31-07-2012
#03-07-2017

23-08-2012
*06-10-2017 -



1119 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

T.MEENAKSHISUNDARAM 001 0.75 26-06-2012
#29-06-2017

19-07-2012
*18-08-2017 -

1120 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Poysha Power Generation
Private Limited 001 7.5 29-06-2017 20-07-2017 -

1121 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NAC Jewellers Private Limited 001 7.5 28-06-2017 20-07-2017 -

1122 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PGSD ENGINEERING LLP 003 1 05-07-2012
#22-06-2017

05-09-2012
*30-06-2017 -

1123 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Parkkot Maritima Agencies
Private Limited 001 2.1 28-06-2012

#21-06-2017
20-07-2012
*31-10-2017 -

1124 Himachal
Pradesh

Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

PADHAS HYDEL PROJECTS
PVT. LTD. 002 5 20-06-2017 05-09-2017 -

1125 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Theni Guru Krishna Textile
Mills (P) Ltd 002 2 27-06-2012

#16-06-2017
24-07-2012
*06-10-2017 -

1126 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s. Sun-N-Sand Hotels(Shirdi)
Pvt. Ltd 001 1 22-09-2011

#14-06-2017
18-11-2011
*26-07-2017 -

1127 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s. Sun-N-Sand Hotels Pvt.
Ltd 003 1.2 10-10-2011

#14-06-2017
16-12-2011
*26-07-2017 -



1128 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ASHOK IRON WORKS PVT.
LTD. 001 1.25 01-02-2012

#14-06-2017
20-04-2012
*05-09-2017 -

1129 Maharashtra Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

Gangamai Industries &
Constructions Ltd 001 6 17-02-2012

#14-06-2017
18-05-2012
*12-07-2017 -

1130 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Giriraj Enterprises 001 10 16-06-2012
#14-06-2017

10-07-2012
*12-07-2017 -

1131 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

D J Malpani 001 4.25 16-06-2012
#14-06-2017

16-07-2012
*12-07-2017 -

1132 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PPS ENVIRO POWER PRIVATE
LIMITED 001 1.2 21-06-2012

#13-06-2017
16-07-2012
*29-08-2017 -

1133 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Atul Sharma 001 0.8 21-06-2012
#12-06-2017

10-07-2012
*20-07-2017 -

1134 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Neha Sharma 002 0.8 21-06-2012
#12-06-2017

19-07-2012
*20-07-2017 -

1135 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Jupiter Knitting Company 001 0.85 24-05-2012
#09-06-2017

19-06-2012
*28-08-2017 -

1136 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NEHA SHARMA 001 0.8 02-06-2012
#09-06-2017

29-06-2012
*20-07-2017 -



1137 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PEETHAMBRA GRANITES
PRIVATE LIMITED 001 0.8 02-06-2012

#09-06-2017
25-06-2012
*20-07-2017 -

1138 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Jupiter Knitting Company 002 0.85 24-05-2012
#09-06-2017

11-07-2012
*28-08-2017 -

1139 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

V.R Varadaraj 001 0.8 29-05-2012
#09-06-2017

13-06-2012
*08-09-2017 -

1140 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Salem Shri Krishnaa
Construction Compaany (P) Ltd 001 0.75 24-05-2012

#09-06-2017
09-08-2012
*13-11-2018 -

1141 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

MM Forgings Limited 001 4.2 26-05-2012
#09-06-2017

20-06-2012
*20-07-2017 -

1142 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s.Citron Ecopower Pvt. Ltd. 001 7.5 07-06-2017 20-12-2017 -

1143 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s.Citron Ecopower Pvt, Ltd. 002 1.5 07-06-2017 20-12-2017 -

1144 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Aruna Alloy Steels Private
Limited 001 2 24-05-2012

#29-05-2017
25-06-2012
*30-06-2017 -

1145 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/S Ashok Wind Energy 001 0.85 26-05-2012
#29-05-2017

25-06-2012
*30-06-2017 -



1146 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Dev International 001 1.6 21-06-2012
#29-05-2017

07-08-2012
*20-07-2017 -

1147 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

KRISHNA INTERNATIONAL
EXIM 001 0.25 25-05-2012

#26-05-2017
16-07-2012
*15-06-2017 -

1148 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

HOTEL RAJPUTANA PALACE 001 0.25 06-06-2012
#26-05-2017

11-07-2012
*15-06-2017 -

1149 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

NATIONAL ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIES LTD. 001 1.25 25-05-2012

#25-05-2017
19-06-2012
*27-06-2017 -

1150 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Kasturi Estates Private Limited 001 1.5 26-05-2012
#23-05-2017

19-06-2012
*02-06-2017 -

1151 Karnataka
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Vish Wind Infrastrukture LLP 006 1.6 28-05-2012
#22-05-2017

11-07-2012
*12-07-2017 -

1152 Gujarat Bio Fuel/Bio-fuel
cogeneration

SHREE GANESH KHAND
UDYOG SAHKARI MANDLI
LIMITED

001 3 12-04-2012
#19-05-2017

29-06-2012
*12-07-2017 -

1153 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Bindu Vayu Urja Private
Limited 001 8.4 23-05-2012

#19-05-2017
31-07-2012
*15-06-2017 -

1154 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Bindu Vayu Urja Private
Limited 001 8.4 25-05-2012

#19-05-2017
30-07-2012
*15-06-2017 -



1155 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SUNSTONE ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. 003 0.6 19-05-2017 13-06-2017 -

1156 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PKPN Spinning Mills (p)
Limited 001 2 24-05-2012

#18-05-2017
19-07-2012
*30-06-2017 -

1157 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Kasturi & Sons Limited 001 2.5 26-05-2012
#17-05-2017

29-06-2012
*02-06-2017 -

1158 Madhya Pradesh
Small Hydro
(Commissioned
before
08.03.2019)

HEG LIMITED 002 13.5 15-05-2017 15-12-2017 -

1159 Madhya Pradesh Solar PV OMEGA RENK BEARINGS PVT.
LTD 002 0.105 09-05-2012

#05-05-2017
14-06-2012
*17-05-2017 -

1160 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Centex Fabrics- Export Unit 001 1.5 05-05-2012
#02-05-2017

18-05-2012
*17-05-2017 -

1161 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

RR Associates 002 0.25 03-05-2012
#02-05-2017

19-06-2012
*15-06-2017 -

1162 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

SURANA SOLAR LIMITED 001 1.65 25-10-2011
#17-04-2017

30-11-2011
*13-06-2018 -

1163 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Navalakha Translines 003 1.5 03-02-2012
#17-04-2017

02-03-2012
*24-09-2018 -



1164 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ITC LIMITED 001 2.1 19-03-2012
#17-04-2017

04-05-2012
*17-05-2017 -

1165 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Nav Gases and Chemicals 001 1.5 01-02-2012
#17-04-2017

28-02-2012
*24-09-2018 -

1166 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ITC LIMITED 002 2.1 19-03-2012
#17-04-2017

04-05-2012
*17-05-2017 -

1167 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ITC LIMITED 003 2.1 19-03-2012
#17-04-2017

04-05-2012
*17-05-2017 -

1168 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/s Ideal Detonators Pvt. Ltd. 001 1.5 01-02-2012
#17-04-2017 06-03-2012 -

1169 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/S TS Wind Power Developers 001 3 03-02-2012
#17-04-2017

28-02-2012
*30-04-2018 -

1170 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GAIL (India) Limited 001 24.65 19-04-2012
#05-04-2017

07-05-2012
*21-04-2017 -

1171 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GAIL (India) Limited 002 6.3 19-04-2012
#05-04-2017

07-05-2012
*21-04-2017 -

1172 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GAIL (India) Limited 004 4.2 19-04-2012
#05-04-2017

07-05-2012
*21-04-2017 -



1173 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

GAIL (India) Limited 003 25.5 05-05-2012
#05-04-2017

14-05-2012
*21-04-2017 -

1174 Gujarat
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Saarloha Advanced Materials
Private Limited 001 4 22-05-2012

#03-04-2017
19-06-2012
*23-05-2017 -

1175 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PGSD ENGINEERING LLP 001 2.5 31-03-2012
#28-03-2017

28-05-2012
*21-04-2017 -

1176 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

PGSD ENGINEERING LLP 002 1 31-03-2012
#28-03-2017

28-05-2012
*21-04-2017 -

1177 Rajasthan Solar PV Saraf Export Palace 003 3 28-03-2017 12-04-2017 -

1178 Rajasthan Solar PV Blow Packaging (India) Private
Limited 002 2 28-03-2017 12-04-2017 -

1179 Rajasthan Solar PV Tirupati Microtech Private
Limited 002 1 28-03-2017 12-04-2017 -

1180 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

OSWAL INFRASTRUCTURES &
POWER (Prop: Oswal Woollen
Mills Limited)

001 2.1 29-03-2012
#17-03-2017

18-05-2012
*02-05-2017 -

1181 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

RR Associates 001 0.25 26-03-2012
#17-03-2017

19-06-2012
*15-06-2017 -

1182 Rajasthan
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

BG Wind Power Limited 001 20 07-03-2017 30-03-2017 -



1183 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Natesan Synchrocones Private
Limited 111 0.6 19-02-2012

#14-02-2017
20-04-2012
*23-05-2017 -

1184 Tamil Nadu
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Natesan Synchrocones Private
Limited 112 0.6 19-02-2012

#14-02-2017
20-04-2012
*23-05-2017 -

1185 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

M/S. D.J. Malpani 005 1.75 21-09-2011
#03-02-2017

01-12-2011
*17-05-2017 -

1186 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

Kantilal Hastimal Sancheti 001 1.5 01-02-2012
#03-02-2017

23-03-2012
*27-06-2019 -

1187 Maharashtra
Wind
(Commissioned
before
01.04.2022)

ICC REALTY [INDIA] PRIVATE
LIMITED 003 2 27-12-2011

#03-02-2017
17-02-2012
*29-05-2017 -

1188 Maharashtra Solar PV Nav Gases and Chemicals 001 1 03-02-2017 17-05-2017 -

1189 Chhattisgarh Solar PV RAJARAM MAIZE PRODUCTS
PRIVATE LIMITED 111 4.8 18-05-2016

#18-05-2016
29-06-2016
*30-06-2021 -

1190 Rajasthan Solar PV Saraf Export Palace 002 3 29-04-2016 03-06-2016 -
1191 Rajasthan Solar PV Naveen Distributors 001 0.5 20-04-2015 14-05-2015 -
1192 Rajasthan Solar PV FLUIDCON ENGINEERS 001 1 20-04-2015 14-05-2015 -
1193 Rajasthan Solar PV HOTEL HILLTOP PALACE 001 0.5 20-04-2015 13-05-2015 -
1194 Haryana Biomass BEST FOODS LIMITED 002 6 03-01-2014 17-02-2014 -


